
32° MEETING ARCOBALENO ATLETICAEUROPA
Manifestazione Internazionale di Altetica Leggera

Organization: SV022 - ASD CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE - CELLE LIGURE

RESULTS 27/07 -
18:56

100m MEN

 Record MR 10.29 Anson HENRY CAN 2003

SERIES - RESULTS

Serie 1 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 18:34 - Wind: -1.9 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 6 72 TAGGIASCO Daniele 1998 M  ITA ITALY 11.43

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

2 2 52 OBERTI Stefano 2003 M  ITA ITALY 11.88

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

3 3 12 CECCHETTO Simone 1998 M  ITA ITALY 12.13

A.S.D. ATLETICA SANREMO

4 4 45 MIGLIO Valerio 2004 M  ITA ITALY 12.23

TEAM ATLETICO-MERCURIO NOVARA

5 5 50 MORATTI Francesco 2003 M  ITA ITALY 12.26

ATL. PIANURA BERGAMASCA

Serie 2 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 18:37 - Wind: -1.0 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 3 23 EGHAGHA Olotu Samuel 2001 M  ITA ITALY 11.00

CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO

2 5 4 ANNONE Federico 2001 M  ITA ITALY 12.23

ATLETICA ASTI 2.2 A.S.D.

3 4 1 AGOSTO Carlo 1996 M  ITA ITALY 12.45

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

4 6 39 MASSA Stefano 2005 M  ITA ITALY 12.49

A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA CHIUSANI

2 9 CANAZZA Stefano 2005 M  ITA ITALY DNS

TEAM ATLETICO-MERCURIO NOVARA

Serie 3 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 18:40 - Wind: -0.8 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 5 17 D'ANGIO' Leonardo 1999 M  ITA ITALY 11.66

ATLETICA ASTI 2.2 A.S.D.

2 4 78 VILLANI Fabio 2004 M  ITA ITALY 11.76

A.S.D. ATLETICA SANREMO

3 6 18 DALL'ARA Diego 2002 M  ITA ITALY 11.86

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

4 3 7 BILARDO Pietro 2005 M  ITA ITALY 12.44

ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO

5 2 41 MAZZOLENI Lorenzo 2003 M  ITA ITALY 12.62

ATL. PIANURA BERGAMASCA

Serie 4 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 18:42 - Wind: -1.5 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 5 46 MILANOLO Andrea 2001 M  ITA ITALY 12.04

A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA

2 6 56 PAVIA Andrea 2005 M  ITA ITALY 12.61

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

3 3 27 FORMENTO Lorenzo 2004 M  ITA ITALY 14.10

A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA

4 4 57 PERRERA Angelo 1955 M65  ITA ITALY 17.91

MARATONETI GENOVESI

5 2 20 DI DIO LO CICERO Giovan 1951 M70  ITA ITALY 19.11

MARATONETI GENOVESI

Serie 5 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 18:45 - Wind: +1.0 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 2 80 VOLPI Diego 2004 M  ITA ITALY 12.66

ATL. PIANURA BERGAMASCA

2 4 42 MBENGUE Makhoudia 1995 M  ITA ITALY 13.03

ASD OMERO BERGAMO

3 1 2 ALOI Andrea 2004 M  ITA ITALY 13.06

ATLETICA ASTI 2.2 A.S.D.



4 5 3 AMBROSIO Marco 2005 M  ITA ITALY 13.26

ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO

5 6 76 UBERTALLI Francesco 2005 M  ITA ITALY 13.35

G.S. ERMENEGILDO ZEGNA

Serie 6 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 18:48 - Wind: -1.1 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 6 33 HENSHAW Eric 2004 M  ITA ITALY 12.26

ATL. IRIENSE VOGHERA

2 3 69 SCARPELLINI Andrea 2005 M  ITA ITALY 12.39

ATL. PIANURA BERGAMASCA

3 4 21 DI MARINO Emanuele 1989 M  ITA ITALY 12.47

GS FIAMME AZZURRE

4 1 60 PITTELLA Eugenio 2005 M  ITA ITALY 12.57

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

5 2 77 UBERTALLI Edoardo 2005 M  ITA ITALY 12.71

G.S. ERMENEGILDO ZEGNA

5 62 REBAGLIATI Francesco 2004 M  ITA ITALY DNS

A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA

Serie 7 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 18:51 - Wind: +0.4 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 4 71 STUPIA Alberto 1999 M  ITA ITALY 11.97

TEAM-A LOMBARDIA

2 3 73 TORCHIA Giulio 2004 M  ITA ITALY 12.10

A.S.D. ATL. SERRAVALLESE

3 2 51 NAPOLI Gabriele 2004 M  ITA ITALY 12.13

A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA

4 1 40 MATTONE Andrea 1995 M  ITA ITALY 12.26

TEAM ATLETICO-MERCURIO NOVARA

5 6 66 RIVA Nicolo' 2004 M  ITA ITALY 12.49

ATL. PIANURA BERGAMASCA

6 5 84 ZHAN Jiayi 2005 M  ITA ITALY 13.42

ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO

Serie 8 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 18:54 - Wind: +0.0 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 4 15 COTILLI Riccardo 1997 M  ITA ITALY 11.81

G.S.H. SEMPIONE 82 A.S.D.

2 5 24 FATTORI Diego 2004 M  ITA ITALY 11.91

A.S.D. GRAVELLONA VCO

3 6 31 GRASSANO Matthias 2002 M  ITA ITALY 12.02

A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA

4 2 8 BUGEJA Andrea 1999 M  MLT MALTA 12.11

5 1 63 RIBERO Luca 1995 M  ITA ITALY 12.34

A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA CHIUSANI

3 36 LOBASCIO Marco 1998 M  ITA ITALY DNS

CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO

Serie 9 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 18:58 - Wind: -0.2 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 6 49 MODONESI Marco 2003 M  ITA ITALY 11.47

A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA

2 2 32 GRASSI Federico 2002 M  ITA ITALY 11.50

BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA

3 4 43 MEZZALUNA Umberto 1997 M  ITA ITALY 11.53

CENTRO ATLETICA PIOMBINO

4 3 13 CELANT Carlo 2003 M  ITA ITALY 11.56

A.S.D. GRAVELLONA VCO

5 5 16 CRISPO Luca Roberto 1999 M  ITA ITALY 11.72

TEAM-A LOMBARDIA

6 1 38 MARGARINI Matteo 2002 M  ITA ITALY 11.86

G.S. ERMENEGILDO ZEGNA

Serie 10 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 19:01 - Wind: +0.2 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 3 68 ROSSI Leonardo 2002 M  ITA ITALY 11.16

CENTRO ATLETICA COPPARO

2 6 83 ZAPPA Riccardo 1998 M  ITA ITALY 11.18

PRO SESTO ATL.

3 2 48 MIRISOLA Valerio 2003 M  ITA ITALY 11.44



SISPORT SSD

4 4 79 VILLANO Paolo 2000 M  ITA ITALY 11.56

PRO SESTO ATL.

5 5 28 GALEOTTI Lorenzo 2002 M  ITA ITALY 11.56

A.S. ATLETICA VIRTUS LUCCA

6 1 19 DE FAVARI Stefano 1996 M  ITA ITALY 12.04

TEAM-A LOMBARDIA

Serie 11 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 19:12 - Wind: -0.3 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 3 37 MALVEZZI Alessandro 2003 M  ITA ITALY 10.96

ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946

2 2 67 ROMANO Thomas 2002 M  ITA ITALY 11.15

ATL. PIANURA BERGAMASCA

3 5 53 OSZTROGONÁCZ András 1994 M  HUN HUNGARY 11.15

4 6 14 CERESATTO Nicola 2002 M  ITA ITALY 11.19

ATL BRUGNERA PN FRIULINTAGLI

5 4 29 GALLO Francesco Maria 2000 M  ITA ITALY 11.21

S.S. TRIONFO LIGURE

6 1 44 MHLONGO Mpumelelo 1998 M  RSA SOUTH AFRICA 11.36

Serie 12 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 19:16 - Wind: -0.6 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 5 64 RIGALI Roberto 1995 M  ITA ITALY 10.64

BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA

2 3 25 FERNS Nicholas 1997 M  RSA SOUTH AFRICA 10.68

3 4 92 HOVE JOHANSEN Mathias 1998 M  NOR NORWAY 10.68

4 2 61 QUARCOO Jonathan 1996 M  NOR NORWAY 10.72

1 10 CARPENTER Anthony 1999 M  JAM JAMAICA DNS

6 35 KÁDASI Zalán 1994 M  HUN HUNGARY DNS

SUMMARY C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark Wind

1 5 64 RIGALI Roberto 1995 M  ITA ITALY 10.64 -0.6 

BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA

2 3 25 FERNS Nicholas 1997 M  RSA SOUTH AFRICA 10.68 -0.6 

3 4 92 HOVE JOHANSEN Mathias 1998 M  NOR NORWAY 10.68 -0.6 

4 2 61 QUARCOO Jonathan 1996 M  NOR NORWAY 10.72 -0.6 

5 3 37 MALVEZZI Alessandro 2003 M  ITA ITALY 10.96 -0.3 

ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946

6 3 23 EGHAGHA Olotu Samuel 2001 M  ITA ITALY 11.00 -1.0 

CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO

7 2 67 ROMANO Thomas 2002 M  ITA ITALY 11.15 -0.3 

ATL. PIANURA BERGAMASCA

8 5 53 OSZTROGONÁCZ András 1994 M  HUN HUNGARY 11.15 -0.3 

9 3 68 ROSSI Leonardo 2002 M  ITA ITALY 11.16 +0.2 

CENTRO ATLETICA COPPARO

10 6 83 ZAPPA Riccardo 1998 M  ITA ITALY 11.18 +0.2 

PRO SESTO ATL.

11 6 14 CERESATTO Nicola 2002 M  ITA ITALY 11.19 -0.3 

ATL BRUGNERA PN FRIULINTAGLI

12 4 29 GALLO Francesco Maria 2000 M  ITA ITALY 11.21 -0.3 

S.S. TRIONFO LIGURE

13 1 44 MHLONGO Mpumelelo 1998 M  RSA SOUTH AFRICA 11.36 -0.3 

14 6 72 TAGGIASCO Daniele 1998 M  ITA ITALY 11.43 -1.9 

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

15 2 48 MIRISOLA Valerio 2003 M  ITA ITALY 11.44 +0.2 

SISPORT SSD

16 6 49 MODONESI Marco 2003 M  ITA ITALY 11.47 -0.2 

A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA

17 2 32 GRASSI Federico 2002 M  ITA ITALY 11.50 -0.2 

BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA

18 4 43 MEZZALUNA Umberto 1997 M  ITA ITALY 11.53 -0.2 

CENTRO ATLETICA PIOMBINO

19 4 79 VILLANO Paolo 2000 M  ITA ITALY 11.56 +0.2 

PRO SESTO ATL.

19 3 13 CELANT Carlo 2003 M  ITA ITALY 11.56 -0.2 

A.S.D. GRAVELLONA VCO

21 5 28 GALEOTTI Lorenzo 2002 M  ITA ITALY 11.56 +0.2 

A.S. ATLETICA VIRTUS LUCCA

22 5 17 D'ANGIO' Leonardo 1999 M  ITA ITALY 11.66 -0.8 



ATLETICA ASTI 2.2 A.S.D.

23 5 16 CRISPO Luca Roberto 1999 M  ITA ITALY 11.72 -0.2 

TEAM-A LOMBARDIA

24 4 78 VILLANI Fabio 2004 M  ITA ITALY 11.76 -0.8 

A.S.D. ATLETICA SANREMO

25 4 15 COTILLI Riccardo 1997 M  ITA ITALY 11.81 +0.0 

G.S.H. SEMPIONE 82 A.S.D.

26 6 18 DALL'ARA Diego 2002 M  ITA ITALY 11.86 -0.8 

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

26 1 38 MARGARINI Matteo 2002 M  ITA ITALY 11.86 -0.2 

G.S. ERMENEGILDO ZEGNA

28 2 52 OBERTI Stefano 2003 M  ITA ITALY 11.88 -1.9 

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

29 5 24 FATTORI Diego 2004 M  ITA ITALY 11.91 +0.0 

A.S.D. GRAVELLONA VCO

30 4 71 STUPIA Alberto 1999 M  ITA ITALY 11.97 +0.4 

TEAM-A LOMBARDIA

31 6 31 GRASSANO Matthias 2002 M  ITA ITALY 12.02 +0.0 

A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA

32 5 46 MILANOLO Andrea 2001 M  ITA ITALY 12.04 -1.5 

A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA

32 1 19 DE FAVARI Stefano 1996 M  ITA ITALY 12.04 +0.2 

TEAM-A LOMBARDIA

34 3 73 TORCHIA Giulio 2004 M  ITA ITALY 12.10 +0.4 

A.S.D. ATL. SERRAVALLESE

35 2 8 BUGEJA Andrea 1999 M  MLT MALTA 12.11 +0.0 

36 3 12 CECCHETTO Simone 1998 M  ITA ITALY 12.13 -1.9 

A.S.D. ATLETICA SANREMO

36 2 51 NAPOLI Gabriele 2004 M  ITA ITALY 12.13 +0.4 

A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA

38 5 4 ANNONE Federico 2001 M  ITA ITALY 12.23 -1.0 

ATLETICA ASTI 2.2 A.S.D.

38 4 45 MIGLIO Valerio 2004 M  ITA ITALY 12.23 -1.9 

TEAM ATLETICO-MERCURIO NOVARA

40 6 33 HENSHAW Eric 2004 M  ITA ITALY 12.26 -1.1 

ATL. IRIENSE VOGHERA

40 5 50 MORATTI Francesco 2003 M  ITA ITALY 12.26 -1.9 

ATL. PIANURA BERGAMASCA

40 1 40 MATTONE Andrea 1995 M  ITA ITALY 12.26 +0.4 

TEAM ATLETICO-MERCURIO NOVARA

43 1 63 RIBERO Luca 1995 M  ITA ITALY 12.34 +0.0 

A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA CHIUSANI

44 3 69 SCARPELLINI Andrea 2005 M  ITA ITALY 12.39 -1.1 

ATL. PIANURA BERGAMASCA

45 3 7 BILARDO Pietro 2005 M  ITA ITALY 12.44 -0.8 

ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO

46 4 1 AGOSTO Carlo 1996 M  ITA ITALY 12.45 -1.0 

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

47 4 21 DI MARINO Emanuele 1989 M  ITA ITALY 12.47 -1.1 

GS FIAMME AZZURRE

48 6 39 MASSA Stefano 2005 M  ITA ITALY 12.49 -1.0 

A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA CHIUSANI

48 6 66 RIVA Nicolo' 2004 M  ITA ITALY 12.49 +0.4 

ATL. PIANURA BERGAMASCA

50 1 60 PITTELLA Eugenio 2005 M  ITA ITALY 12.57 -1.1 

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

51 6 56 PAVIA Andrea 2005 M  ITA ITALY 12.61 -1.5 

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

52 2 41 MAZZOLENI Lorenzo 2003 M  ITA ITALY 12.62 -0.8 

ATL. PIANURA BERGAMASCA

53 2 80 VOLPI Diego 2004 M  ITA ITALY 12.66 +1.0 

ATL. PIANURA BERGAMASCA

54 2 77 UBERTALLI Edoardo 2005 M  ITA ITALY 12.71 -1.1 

G.S. ERMENEGILDO ZEGNA

55 4 42 MBENGUE Makhoudia 1995 M  ITA ITALY 13.03 +1.0 

ASD OMERO BERGAMO

56 1 2 ALOI Andrea 2004 M  ITA ITALY 13.06 +1.0 

ATLETICA ASTI 2.2 A.S.D.

57 5 3 AMBROSIO Marco 2005 M  ITA ITALY 13.26 +1.0 

ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO

58 6 76 UBERTALLI Francesco 2005 M  ITA ITALY 13.35 +1.0 



G.S. ERMENEGILDO ZEGNA

59 5 84 ZHAN Jiayi 2005 M  ITA ITALY 13.42 +0.4 

ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO

60 3 27 FORMENTO Lorenzo 2004 M  ITA ITALY 14.10 -1.5 

A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA

61 4 57 PERRERA Angelo 1955 M65  ITA ITALY 17.91 -1.5 

MARATONETI GENOVESI

62 2 20 DI DIO LO CICERO Giovan 1951 M70  ITA ITALY 19.11 -1.5 

MARATONETI GENOVESI

6 35 KÁDASI Zalán 1994 M  HUN HUNGARY DNS -0.6 

1 10 CARPENTER Anthony 1999 M  JAM JAMAICA DNS -0.6 

2 9 CANAZZA Stefano 2005 M  ITA ITALY DNS -1.0 

TEAM ATLETICO-MERCURIO NOVARA

3 36 LOBASCIO Marco 1998 M  ITA ITALY DNS +0.0 

CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO

5 62 REBAGLIATI Francesco 2004 M  ITA ITALY DNS -1.1 

A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA

200m MEN

 Record MR 20.55 Joseph BATANGDON CAM 2004

SERIES - RESULTS

Serie 1 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 21:30 - Wind: +0.3 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 3 90 EGHAGHA Olotu Samuel 2001 M  ITA ITALY 21.79

CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO

2 4 88 CERESATTO Nicola 2002 M  ITA ITALY 22.42

ATL BRUGNERA PN FRIULINTAGLI

3 6 96 MHLONGO Mpumelelo 1998 M  RSA SOUTH AFRICA 24.53

4 5 89 DI MARINO Emanuele 1989 M  ITA ITALY 25.18

GS FIAMME AZZURRE

2 102 VAN DER WALT Marco Paul 1996 M  RSA SOUTH AFRICA DNS

Serie 2 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 21:34 - Wind: +0.1 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 4 193 GORA Lindukhule 2001 M  RSA SOUTH AFRICA 21.10

2 3 85 ANGELINI Lorenzo 1992 M  ITA ITALY 21.59

ATL. AVIS MACERATA

3 5 86 BIANCARDI Luca 2000 M  ITA ITALY 21.61

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

4 2 98 OSZTROGONÁCZ András 1994 M  HUN HUNGARY 21.87

5 6 104 ZANANDREIS Alessandro 1999 M  ITA ITALY 22.42

ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946

Serie 3 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 21:40 - Wind: +0.3 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 3 91 FERNS Nicholas 1997 M  RSA SOUTH AFRICA 21.04

2 4 93 JAPKA Jerry 1998 M  NGR NIGERIA 21.10

3 6 100 QUARCOO Jonathan 1996 M  NOR NORWAY 21.20

4 5 92 HOVE JOHANSEN Mathias 1998 M  NOR NORWAY 21.23

5 2 101 TRIVIZAS Panagiotis 1987 M  GRE GREECE 21.31

6 1 97 NDIAYE Mame Moussa 1999 M  ITA ITALY 21.85

ATL. PIANURA BERGAMASCA

SUMMARY C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark Wind

1 3 91 FERNS Nicholas 1997 M  RSA SOUTH AFRICA 21.04 +0.3 

2 4 93 JAPKA Jerry 1998 M  NGR NIGERIA 21.10 +0.3 

2 4 193 GORA Lindukhule 2001 M  RSA SOUTH AFRICA 21.10 +0.1 

4 6 100 QUARCOO Jonathan 1996 M  NOR NORWAY 21.20 +0.3 

5 5 92 HOVE JOHANSEN Mathias 1998 M  NOR NORWAY 21.23 +0.3 

6 2 101 TRIVIZAS Panagiotis 1987 M  GRE GREECE 21.31 +0.3 

7 3 85 ANGELINI Lorenzo 1992 M  ITA ITALY 21.59 +0.1 

ATL. AVIS MACERATA

8 5 86 BIANCARDI Luca 2000 M  ITA ITALY 21.61 +0.1 

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

9 3 90 EGHAGHA Olotu Samuel 2001 M  ITA ITALY 21.79 +0.3 

CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO

10 1 97 NDIAYE Mame Moussa 1999 M  ITA ITALY 21.85 +0.3 

ATL. PIANURA BERGAMASCA



11 2 98 OSZTROGONÁCZ András 1994 M  HUN HUNGARY 21.87 +0.1 

12 4 88 CERESATTO Nicola 2002 M  ITA ITALY 22.42 +0.3 

ATL BRUGNERA PN FRIULINTAGLI

12 6 104 ZANANDREIS Alessandro 1999 M  ITA ITALY 22.42 +0.1 

ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946

14 6 96 MHLONGO Mpumelelo 1998 M  RSA SOUTH AFRICA 24.53 +0.3 

15 5 89 DI MARINO Emanuele 1989 M  ITA ITALY 25.18 +0.3 

GS FIAMME AZZURRE

2 102 VAN DER WALT Marco Paul 1996 M  RSA SOUTH AFRICA DNS +0.3 

400m MEN

 Record MR 45.44 Sanderlei C. PARRELA BRA 1998

SERIES - RESULTS

Serie 1 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 20:29 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 3 109 LA MANTIA Alessandro 2001 M  ITA ITALY 50.16

ASD ATLETICA SPEZIA DUFERCO

2 6 108 LA MANTIA Andrea 2001 M  ITA ITALY 50.58

ASD ATLETICA SPEZIA DUFERCO

3 4 105 BAGAINI Riccardo 2000 M  ITA ITALY 50.71

G.S.H. SEMPIONE 82 A.S.D.

4 5 116 VAN DER WALT Marco Paul 1996 M  RSA SOUTH AFRICA 51.08

5 2 107 IGENE Prince 2004 M  ITA ITALY 51.85

SPEZIA MARATHON DLF

6 1 110 MAMINO Christian 1998 M  ITA ITALY 52.72

CLUB 800 ASD

Serie 2 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 20:34 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 4 112 PISLARU Mihai Cristian 1999 M  ROU ROMANIA 46.66

2 3 113 POZZI DANDIO Bakary 1997 M  ITA ITALY 47.12

CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO

3 5 106 DANNY GELDENHUYS Ivan 2001 M  NAM NAMIBIA 47.33

4 2 111 MEZZALUNA Umberto 1997 M  ITA ITALY 48.50

CENTRO ATLETICA PIOMBINO

5 6 117 ZUNINO Marco 2003 M  ITA ITALY 48.84

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

6 1 115 SCARRONE Gabriele 1997 M  ITA ITALY 49.58

A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA

SUMMARY C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 4 112 PISLARU Mihai Cristian 1999 M  ROU ROMANIA 46.66

2 3 113 POZZI DANDIO Bakary 1997 M  ITA ITALY 47.12

CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO

3 5 106 DANNY GELDENHUYS Ivan 2001 M  NAM NAMIBIA 47.33

4 2 111 MEZZALUNA Umberto 1997 M  ITA ITALY 48.50

CENTRO ATLETICA PIOMBINO

5 6 117 ZUNINO Marco 2003 M  ITA ITALY 48.84

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

6 1 115 SCARRONE Gabriele 1997 M  ITA ITALY 49.58

A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA

7 3 109 LA MANTIA Alessandro 2001 M  ITA ITALY 50.16

ASD ATLETICA SPEZIA DUFERCO

8 6 108 LA MANTIA Andrea 2001 M  ITA ITALY 50.58

ASD ATLETICA SPEZIA DUFERCO

9 4 105 BAGAINI Riccardo 2000 M  ITA ITALY 50.71

G.S.H. SEMPIONE 82 A.S.D.

10 5 116 VAN DER WALT Marco Paul 1996 M  RSA SOUTH AFRICA 51.08

11 2 107 IGENE Prince 2004 M  ITA ITALY 51.85

SPEZIA MARATHON DLF

12 1 110 MAMINO Christian 1998 M  ITA ITALY 52.72

CLUB 800 ASD

800m MEN

 Record MR 1:46.12 Andreas ALMGREN SWE 2015

SERIES - RESULTS



Serie 1 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 20:55 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 1I 124 BENEFORTI Niccolo' 2001 M  ITA ITALY 1:58.40

ATLETICA SANDRO CALVESI

2 2E 171 GHIA Andrea 1993 M  ITA ITALY 1:59.10

A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA

3 4I 146 PUIU Ionut 2003 M  ITA ITALY 1:59.73

ATL. LECCO-COLOMBO COSTRUZ.

4 4E 120 BANIENSCHI Catalin Alex 2003 M  ITA ITALY 2:00.04

ATL. IRIENSE VOGHERA

5 5I 141 LAMA Federico 2003 M  ITA ITALY 2:00.23

A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA

6 3I 151 VACCARI Ludovico 2003 M  ITA ITALY 2:00.52

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

7 6I 122 BASALTO Andrea 2005 M  ITA ITALY 2:02.14

ATLETICA LEVANTE

8 3E 138 GALLO Ivano 2002 M  ITA ITALY 2:04.48

CLUB 800 ASD

9 2I 142 LANFRANCONI Enrico 1994 M  ITA ITALY 2:09.00

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

Intermediate: m. 400: 59.4

Serie 2 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 21:00 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 2I 128 CROTTI Giovanni 1999 M  ITA ITALY 1:51.11

ATL. BERGAMO 1959 ORIOCENTER

2 4I 135 EL KABBOURI Ossama 2000 M  ITA ITALY 1:51.14

BATTAGLIO C.U.S. TORINO ATL

3 5I 130 DEL SARTO Andrea 1995 M  ITA ITALY 1:54.18

ASD ATLETICA SPEZIA DUFERCO

4 6I 126 BRERO Umberto 2002 M  ITA ITALY 1:54.83

A.S.D. ATL. AVIS BRA GAS

5 3I 123 BENADDI Samir 2000 M  ITA ITALY 1:54.90

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

6 1I 149 RODA' SAVOINI Mattia 1995 M  ITA ITALY 1:55.61

ATLETICA SANDRO CALVESI

7 4E 148 REGHIN Nicolo 2002 M  ITA ITALY 1:57.74

S.S. TRIONFO LIGURE

8 2E 132 DI LANZO Giacomo 1991 M  ITA ITALY 1:57.82

BUGELLA SPORT

Intermediate: m. 400: 55.9

Serie 3 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 21:08 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 6I 121 BARONTINI Simone 1999 M  ITA ITALY 1:47.49

G.S. FIAMME AZZURRE

2 3I 140 KOECH Jonah 1996 M  USA USA 1:47.68

3 3E 118 AMSELLEK Nesim 1999 M  ITA ITALY 1:47.69

C.S. S.ROCCHINO

4 5E 136 ELLIASMINE Abdelhakim 1999 M  ITA ITALY 1:48.09

ATL. BERGAMO 1959 ORIOCENTER

5 5I 119 AQUARO Gabriele 1997 M  ITA ITALY 1:48.53

TEAM-A LOMBARDIA

6 4E 152 WAIMANA VIEZEE Kevin 1997 M  NED NETHERLANDS 1:48.82

7 1I 125 BENZAMIA Youssef 1993 M  FRA FRANCE 1:48.94

8 2E 134 EGYÜD Máté 1996 M  HUN HUNGARY 1:49.03

9 4I 143 MACHMACH Abdessalam 1989 M  ITA ITALY 1:49.43

ATHLETIC CLUB 96 ALPERIA

10 2I 150 ROSTGAARD JENSEN Nick 1991 M  DEN DENMARK 1:52.39

6E 133 DI PRIMIO Manuel 2000 M  ITA ITALY DNF

ASD ATLETICA GRAN SASSO TERAMO

Intermediate: m. 400: 53.4

SUMMARY C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 6I 121 BARONTINI Simone 1999 M  ITA ITALY 1:47.49

G.S. FIAMME AZZURRE

2 3I 140 KOECH Jonah 1996 M  USA USA 1:47.68

3 3E 118 AMSELLEK Nesim 1999 M  ITA ITALY 1:47.69

C.S. S.ROCCHINO

4 5E 136 ELLIASMINE Abdelhakim 1999 M  ITA ITALY 1:48.09



ATL. BERGAMO 1959 ORIOCENTER

5 5I 119 AQUARO Gabriele 1997 M  ITA ITALY 1:48.53

TEAM-A LOMBARDIA

6 4E 152 WAIMANA VIEZEE Kevin 1997 M  NED NETHERLANDS 1:48.82

7 1I 125 BENZAMIA Youssef 1993 M  FRA FRANCE 1:48.94

8 2E 134 EGYÜD Máté 1996 M  HUN HUNGARY 1:49.03

9 4I 143 MACHMACH Abdessalam 1989 M  ITA ITALY 1:49.43

ATHLETIC CLUB 96 ALPERIA

10 2I 128 CROTTI Giovanni 1999 M  ITA ITALY 1:51.11

ATL. BERGAMO 1959 ORIOCENTER

11 4I 135 EL KABBOURI Ossama 2000 M  ITA ITALY 1:51.14

BATTAGLIO C.U.S. TORINO ATL

12 2I 150 ROSTGAARD JENSEN Nick 1991 M  DEN DENMARK 1:52.39

13 5I 130 DEL SARTO Andrea 1995 M  ITA ITALY 1:54.18

ASD ATLETICA SPEZIA DUFERCO

14 6I 126 BRERO Umberto 2002 M  ITA ITALY 1:54.83

A.S.D. ATL. AVIS BRA GAS

15 3I 123 BENADDI Samir 2000 M  ITA ITALY 1:54.90

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

16 1I 149 RODA' SAVOINI Mattia 1995 M  ITA ITALY 1:55.61

ATLETICA SANDRO CALVESI

17 4E 148 REGHIN Nicolo 2002 M  ITA ITALY 1:57.74

S.S. TRIONFO LIGURE

18 2E 132 DI LANZO Giacomo 1991 M  ITA ITALY 1:57.82

BUGELLA SPORT

19 1I 124 BENEFORTI Niccolo' 2001 M  ITA ITALY 1:58.40

ATLETICA SANDRO CALVESI

20 2E 171 GHIA Andrea 1993 M  ITA ITALY 1:59.10

A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA

21 4I 146 PUIU Ionut 2003 M  ITA ITALY 1:59.73

ATL. LECCO-COLOMBO COSTRUZ.

22 4E 120 BANIENSCHI Catalin Alex 2003 M  ITA ITALY 2:00.04

ATL. IRIENSE VOGHERA

23 5I 141 LAMA Federico 2003 M  ITA ITALY 2:00.23

A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA

24 3I 151 VACCARI Ludovico 2003 M  ITA ITALY 2:00.52

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

25 6I 122 BASALTO Andrea 2005 M  ITA ITALY 2:02.14

ATLETICA LEVANTE

26 3E 138 GALLO Ivano 2002 M  ITA ITALY 2:04.48

CLUB 800 ASD

27 2I 142 LANFRANCONI Enrico 1994 M  ITA ITALY 2:09.00

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

6E 133 DI PRIMIO Manuel 2000 M  ITA ITALY DNF

ASD ATLETICA GRAN SASSO TERAMO

1000m MEN

SERIES - RESULTS

Serie 1 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 21:50 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 183 SEGRE FANTOLI Guglielm 1986 M35  ITA ITALY 2:53.10

ASD ZENA RUNNERS

2 180 PORRO Roberto 1970 M50  ITA ITALY 3:00.47

CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE

3 175 LOMBARDO Giuseppe 1956 M65  ITA ITALY 3:06.23

MARATONETI GENOVESI

4 162 DE COL Paolo 1965 M55  ITA ITALY 3:07.99

ATLETICA SAVOIA

5 159 COMUZIO Andreino 1956 M65  ITA ITALY 3:22.84

LA PODISTICA ROBBIESE

6 154 BOCCHIO Mario 1968 M50  ITA ITALY 3:34.14

G.P. CARTOTECNICA PIEMONTESE A

7 187 ZUCCA Paolo 1960 M60  ITA ITALY 3:35.82

ACQUIRUNNERS

8 178 PERRERA Angelo 1955 M65  ITA ITALY 4:07.09

MARATONETI GENOVESI

9 179 POMODORO Mario 1959 M60  ITA ITALY 4:31.46

MARATONETI GENOVESI

10 163 DI DIO LO CICERO Giovan 1951 M70  ITA ITALY 5:40.12



MARATONETI GENOVESI

Intermediate: m. 400: 1.03.5 - m. 800: 2.13.7

Serie 2 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 21:57 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 164 FARASIN Lorenzo 2004 M  ITA ITALY 2:38.35

BUGELLA SPORT

2 177 MIGLIO Valerio 2004 M  ITA ITALY 2:42.23

TEAM ATLETICO-MERCURIO NOVARA

3 161 CUTRUPI Marco 2003 M  ITA ITALY 2:45.42

GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA

4 172 GIROTTI Stefano 2004 M  ITA ITALY 2:45.65

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

5 184 SIMONETTI Mattia 2001 M  ITA ITALY 2:50.29

BUGELLA SPORT

6 155 CAPANNA PISCE' Agostino 1993 M  ITA ITALY 2:56.98

A.S. 'FOCE' SANREMO

7 176 MAZZOLA Leonardo 2003 M  ITA ITALY 2:59.74

ATL. PIANURA BERGAMASCA

8 182 RUSSO Mattia 2004 M  ITA ITALY 3:01.39

GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA

9 173 GIUFFRIDA Gabriele 1998 M  ITA ITALY 3:01.92

ATLETICA FRECCE ZENA

10 165 FERRETTI Federico 2002 M  ITA ITALY 3:02.61

GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA

11 185 SORGENTONI Valerio 1987 M  ITA ITALY 3:18.62

MARATHON CLUB IMPERIA

Intermediate: m. 400: 1.03.1 - m. 800: 2.07.4

Serie 3 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 22:02 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 169 FREIBURGER Pietro 1997 M  ITA ITALY 2:35.78

ATHLETIC CLUB 96 ALPERIA

2 195 LEENAERT Viktor 2004 M  BEL BELGIUM 2:40.05

3 181 ROTA Matthew 1998 M  MLT MALTA 2:41.20

4 160 CONTRAN Francesco 1999 M  ITA ITALY 2:41.72

BUGELLA SPORT

5 167 FIORINI Maurizio 1994 M  ITA ITALY 2:43.17

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

6 157 CARLINI Daniele 1987 M  ITA ITALY 2:47.00

A.S. 'FOCE' SANREMO

7 158 COGOTTI Yuri 1997 M  ITA ITALY 2:50.49

BUGELLA SPORT

8 168 FREIBURGER Damiano 1997 M  ITA ITALY 2:51.11

ATHLETIC CLUB 96 ALPERIA

9 170 GARIBBO Simone 2003 M  ITA ITALY 2:52.78

A.S. 'FOCE' SANREMO

10 186 UBERTALLI Francesco 2005 M  ITA ITALY 3:16.08

G.S. ERMENEGILDO ZEGNA

11 156 CAPRINO Gianpaolo 1997 M  ITA ITALY 3:22.64

TEAM-A LOMBARDIA

Intermediate: m. 400: 58.6 - m. 800: 2.01.7

SUMMARY C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 169 FREIBURGER Pietro 1997 M  ITA ITALY 2:35.78

ATHLETIC CLUB 96 ALPERIA

2 164 FARASIN Lorenzo 2004 M  ITA ITALY 2:38.35

BUGELLA SPORT

3 195 LEENAERT Viktor 2004 M  BEL BELGIUM 2:40.05

4 181 ROTA Matthew 1998 M  MLT MALTA 2:41.20

5 160 CONTRAN Francesco 1999 M  ITA ITALY 2:41.72

BUGELLA SPORT

6 177 MIGLIO Valerio 2004 M  ITA ITALY 2:42.23

TEAM ATLETICO-MERCURIO NOVARA

7 167 FIORINI Maurizio 1994 M  ITA ITALY 2:43.17

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

8 161 CUTRUPI Marco 2003 M  ITA ITALY 2:45.42

GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA

9 172 GIROTTI Stefano 2004 M  ITA ITALY 2:45.65

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

10 157 CARLINI Daniele 1987 M  ITA ITALY 2:47.00



A.S. 'FOCE' SANREMO

11 184 SIMONETTI Mattia 2001 M  ITA ITALY 2:50.29

BUGELLA SPORT

12 158 COGOTTI Yuri 1997 M  ITA ITALY 2:50.49

BUGELLA SPORT

13 168 FREIBURGER Damiano 1997 M  ITA ITALY 2:51.11

ATHLETIC CLUB 96 ALPERIA

14 170 GARIBBO Simone 2003 M  ITA ITALY 2:52.78

A.S. 'FOCE' SANREMO

15 183 SEGRE FANTOLI Guglielm 1986 M35  ITA ITALY 2:53.10

ASD ZENA RUNNERS

16 155 CAPANNA PISCE' Agostino 1993 M  ITA ITALY 2:56.98

A.S. 'FOCE' SANREMO

17 176 MAZZOLA Leonardo 2003 M  ITA ITALY 2:59.74

ATL. PIANURA BERGAMASCA

18 180 PORRO Roberto 1970 M50  ITA ITALY 3:00.47

CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE

19 182 RUSSO Mattia 2004 M  ITA ITALY 3:01.39

GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA

20 173 GIUFFRIDA Gabriele 1998 M  ITA ITALY 3:01.92

ATLETICA FRECCE ZENA

21 165 FERRETTI Federico 2002 M  ITA ITALY 3:02.61

GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA

22 175 LOMBARDO Giuseppe 1956 M65  ITA ITALY 3:06.23

MARATONETI GENOVESI

23 162 DE COL Paolo 1965 M55  ITA ITALY 3:07.99

ATLETICA SAVOIA

24 186 UBERTALLI Francesco 2005 M  ITA ITALY 3:16.08

G.S. ERMENEGILDO ZEGNA

25 185 SORGENTONI Valerio 1987 M  ITA ITALY 3:18.62

MARATHON CLUB IMPERIA

26 156 CAPRINO Gianpaolo 1997 M  ITA ITALY 3:22.64

TEAM-A LOMBARDIA

27 159 COMUZIO Andreino 1956 M65  ITA ITALY 3:22.84

LA PODISTICA ROBBIESE

28 154 BOCCHIO Mario 1968 M50  ITA ITALY 3:34.14

G.P. CARTOTECNICA PIEMONTESE A

29 187 ZUCCA Paolo 1960 M60  ITA ITALY 3:35.82

ACQUIRUNNERS

30 178 PERRERA Angelo 1955 M65  ITA ITALY 4:07.09

MARATONETI GENOVESI

31 179 POMODORO Mario 1959 M60  ITA ITALY 4:31.46

MARATONETI GENOVESI

32 163 DI DIO LO CICERO Giovan 1951 M70  ITA ITALY 5:40.12

MARATONETI GENOVESI

400 Hs MEN

 Record MR 49.59 Eronilde DE ARAUJO BRA 1998

SERIES - RESULTS

Serie 1 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 20:07 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 5 198 ROBBIN Jean Marie 1998 M  ITA ITALY 52.59

ATLETICA SANDRO CALVESI

2 3 191 DIALLO Allassane 1999 M  ITA ITALY 52.76

A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA CHIUSANI

4 197 REBAGLIATI Francesco 1996 M  ITA ITALY DNF

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

Serie 2 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 20:11 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 3 194 JAMES-KING Malik 1999 M  JAM JAMAICA (MR) 49.51

2 5 189 BENCOSME DE LEON Jose R 1992 M  ITA ITALY 50.59

G.A. FIAMME GIALLE

3 4 193 GORA Lindukhule 2001 M  RSA SOUTH AFRICA 51.00

4 2 192 FRENCH Cameron 1992 M  NZL NEW ZEALAND 51.67

5 6 196 KÖHLDORFER Leo 2001 M  AUT AUSTRIA 52.30

SUMMARY C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark



1 3 194 JAMES-KING Malik 1999 M  JAM JAMAICA (MR) 49.51

2 5 189 BENCOSME DE LEON Jose R 1992 M  ITA ITALY 50.59

G.A. FIAMME GIALLE

3 4 193 GORA Lindukhule 2001 M  RSA SOUTH AFRICA 51.00

4 2 192 FRENCH Cameron 1992 M  NZL NEW ZEALAND 51.67

5 6 196 KÖHLDORFER Leo 2001 M  AUT AUSTRIA 52.30

6 5 198 ROBBIN Jean Marie 1998 M  ITA ITALY 52.59

ATLETICA SANDRO CALVESI

7 3 191 DIALLO Allassane 1999 M  ITA ITALY 52.76

A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA CHIUSANI

4 197 REBAGLIATI Francesco 1996 M  ITA ITALY DNF

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

High Jump MEN

 Record MR 2.27 Diego FERRIN ECU 2011

FINAL - RESULTS

Final C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 19:30 - End Time: 20:20 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 4 PASCONE Ernesto 1999 M  ITA ITALY 2.10

A.S.D. C.U.S. PALERMO

1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.94 1.97 2.00 2.04 2.07 2.10 2.14

  -   -   -   -   O   O   O   O   XO   O   XXX

2 3 MASSA Alessandro 2002 M  ITA ITALY 1.97

A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA CHIUSANI

1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.94 1.97 2.00

  -   -   O   O   XO   XO   XXX

3 5 RAFFAI Páter 1996 M  HUN HUNGARY 1.90

1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.94

  -   O   O   XXO   XXX

3 6 ROCCO Mattia 2001 M  ITA ITALY 1.90

ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R.

1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.94

  -   O   O   XXO   XXX

5 2 LONGO Giovanni 2004 M  ITA ITALY 1.75

ATLETICA ASTI 2.2 A.S.D.

1.75 1.80

  XO   XXX

5 1 DANIELLI Habtu 2003 M  ITA ITALY 1.75

A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA

1.75 1.80

  XO   XXX

Long Jump MEN

 Record MR 7.97 Shane HAIR AUS 1999

FINAL - RESULTS

Final C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 20:35 - End Time: 22:00 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 7 ALLEN Aubrey 1994 M  JAM JAMAICA 7.67

1°: X 2°: 7.67 3°: 7.48 4°: 5.60 5°: 7.29 6°: 7.26

+0.0 -0.1 -0.5 -0.5 -0.1

2 12 KIPLESUND Ingar 1996 M  NOR NORWAY 7.51

1°: 7.51 2°: X 3°: X 4°: 7.25 5°: - 6°: 7.45

+0.1 -0.2 -0.2

3 9 CHAHBOUN Mohamed Reda 1997 M  ITA ITALY 7.37

ATL.LIBERTAS UNICUSANO LIVORNO

1°: X 2°: X 3°: 7.11 4°: 7.37 5°: X 6°: X

+0.0 -0.6

4 16 SCARSELLI Federico 2002 M  ITA ITALY 7.20

POLISPORT. NOVATLETICA CHIERI

1°: 7.00 2°: X 3°: 7.15 4°: 6.73 5°: 6.69 6°: 7.20

+0.5 +0.0 -0.4 -0.3 -0.2

5 15 SASMAN Bevan 1998 M  RSA SOUTH AFRICA 7.03

1°: X 2°: X 3°: 7.03 4°: X 5°: X 6°: -

+0.2

6 8 CAGLIERO Lorenzo 2003 M  ITA ITALY 7.00

ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946



1°: 6.99 2°: 7.00 3°: X 4°: 6.96 5°: 6.78 6°: 6.90

+0.5 +0.5 -0.0 -0.3 -0.2

7 17 TRAVAR Dejan 2003 M  ITA ITALY 7.00

G.S. ERMENEGILDO ZEGNA

1°: X 2°: 7.00 3°: 6.80 4°: 6.58 5°: 6.67 6°: 6.70

+0.2 +0.1 +0.1 -0.3 -0.3

8 11 GIRARDI Francesco 2000 M  ITA ITALY 6.37

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

1°: 6.37 2°: X 3°: 6.19 4°: 6.24 5°: X 6°: 6.10

+0.4 +0.2 +0.0 -0.4

9 14 PRETI Nicolo' 2001 M  ITA ITALY 6.18

EXPANDIA ATL. INSIEME VERONA

1°: X 2°: X 3°: 6.18

+0.1

10 10 FERRAMOSCA Francesco 1999 M  ITA ITALY 5.76

TEAM ATLETICO-MERCURIO NOVARA

1°: 5.76 2°: - 3°: -

+0.2

11 13 LA BARBERA Roberto 1967 M  ITA ITALY 5.73

G.S.H. PEGASO A.S.D.

1°: 5.57 2°: 5.73 3°: 5.70 4°: X 5°: - 6°: -

+0.4 +0.1 -0.3

Shot Put MEN

 Record MR 19.83 Yuriy BELONOG UKR 1996

FINAL - RESULTS

Final C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 20:02 - End Time: 20:50 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 24 MUSSO Giordano 1998 M  ITA ITALY 15.25

A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA

1°: X 2°: 12.69 3°: 14.95 4°: 15.12 5°: X 6°: 15.25

2 18 BRUNO Simone 1998 M  ITA ITALY 14.82

PRO SESTO ATL.

1°: X 2°: 14.28 3°: 14.53 4°: X 5°: 14.16 6°: 14.82

3 21 MIGLIO Luca 2003 M  ITA ITALY 11.66

ATL.LIBERTAS UNICUSANO LIVORNO

1°: 11.00 2°: 11.31 3°: 11.36 4°: X 5°: X 6°: 11.66

4 23 MORELLO Tommaso 1998 M  ITA ITALY 11.30

A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA CHIUSANI

1°: 11.30 2°: 11.30 3°: 10.91 4°: 10.72 5°: 11.20 6°: 11.13

5 22 MIGLIO Andrea 1974 M45  ITA ITALY 11.29

G.A.O. LIBERTAS OLEGGIO

1°: 11.02 2°: 11.29 3°: 10.59 4°: X 5°: 10.73 6°: 10.93

6 26 PETRUZZELLI Giovanni 2003 M  ITA ITALY 10.44

A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA

1°: 10.44 2°: 10.03 3°: 10.05 4°: 9.93 5°: 9.47 6°: 10.12

7 27 ROCCO Mattia 2001 M  ITA ITALY 10.11

ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R.

1°: 8.23 2°: 9.86 3°: 10.11 4°: 9.79 5°: X 6°: X

8 28 SANFELICI Edoardo 2003 M  ITA ITALY 9.99

A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA CHIUSANI

1°: 9.52 2°: 9.80 3°: 9.80 4°: 9.99 5°: X 6°: X

9 20 GRASSANO Matthias 2002 M  ITA ITALY 8.87

A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA

1°: X 2°: 8.73 3°: 8.87

10 30 UBERTALLI Edoardo 2005 M  ITA ITALY 6.52

G.S. ERMENEGILDO ZEGNA

1°: 6.26 2°: 6.27 3°: 6.52

25 MUSUMARY Segond Emmanue 2003 M  ITA ITALY DNS

ATL. ESTRADA

19 GIUSTO Davide 1996 M  ITA ITALY DNS

A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA

100m WOMEN

 Record MR 11.47 Aminata DIOUF SEN 1999

SERIES - RESULTS

Serie 1 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 18:04 - Wind: -2.0 



Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 6 91 SANNINO Sofia 2005 W  ITA ITALY 13.26

ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO

2 2 81 PEDUZZI Stefania 2002 W  ITA ITALY 13.87

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

3 5 89 RATTO Greta 2003 W  ITA ITALY 14.20

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

4 3 77 OTTONELLO Greta 2003 W  ITA ITALY 14.99

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

4 49 ESCALONA Angela 2004 W  ITA ITALY DNS

ASD MAURINA OLIO CARLI

Serie 2 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 18:06 - Wind: -1.5 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 1 40 CAPONE Chiara 1994 W  ITA ITALY 13.86

A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA

2 4 50 FERRARO Giorgia 2005 W  ITA ITALY 13.89

ATLETICA ASTI 2.2 A.S.D.

3 2 68 MARCHETTI Rebecca 2005 W  ITA ITALY 14.38

A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA

4 5 83 PIETROSANTI Olga 2000 W  ITA ITALY 14.50

TEAM-A LOMBARDIA

5 6 95 TENACE Luisa 2002 W  ITA ITALY 14.82

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

3 152 CROVETTO Chiara 2004 W  ITA ITALY DNS

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

Serie 3 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 18:09 - Wind: -0.4 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 3 73 MONTALDO Elisa 2000 W  ITA ITALY 14.16

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

2 2 44 COSTA Giorgia 2005 W  ITA ITALY 14.17

A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA

3 1 67 MARCHETTI Giulia 2004 W  ITA ITALY 14.41

ATL. PIANURA BERGAMASCA

4 4 78 PACIOLLA Margherita 2003 W  ITA ITALY 15.07

ASD OMERO BERGAMO

5 5 70 MENCOBONI Anna Maria 1968 W  ITA ITALY 15.80

ANTHROPOS ASS. POLISPORTIVA DI

Serie 4 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 18:12 - Wind: -0.9 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 3 99 ZEMMA Siria 2002 W  ITA ITALY 13.67

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

2 4 55 GAROLLA Margherita 2005 W  ITA ITALY 13.88

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

3 5 90 SALVO Giada 2005 W  ITA ITALY 13.94

A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA

4 2 66 MARATEA Chiara Aurora 2004 W  ITA ITALY 14.21

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

5 6 62 IMERITO Lucia 2003 W  ITA ITALY 14.37

A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM

Serie 5 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 18:15 - Wind: -0.2 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 3 72 MONTAGNANI Claudia 2004 W  ITA ITALY 13.44

CENTRO ATLETICA PIOMBINO

2 5 80 PATRUCCO Matilde 2004 W  ITA ITALY 13.45

TEAM ATLETICO-MERCURIO NOVARA

3 2 86 POGGIO Matilde 2005 W  ITA ITALY 13.66

ATLETICA ASTI 2.2 A.S.D.

4 4 63 LAMPO' Sofia 2004 W  ITA ITALY 13.68

ASD ATLETICA SPEZIA DUFERCO

5 6 56 GENESINI Elisa 2005 W  ITA ITALY 13.89

A.S.D. GRAVELLONA VCO

Serie 6 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 18:18 - Wind: -0.4 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 4 87 PULZATO Verdiana 2000 W  ITA ITALY 13.04

A.S.D. ATL. SERRAVALLESE



2 5 92 SEGATO Marta 2004 W  ITA ITALY 13.21

A.S.D. ATL. SERRAVALLESE

3 2 60 GRITTI Sofia 2005 W  ITA ITALY 13.47

ASD ATLETICA SPEZIA DUFERCO

4 3 45 CREMASCHI Nicole 2004 W  ITA ITALY 13.53

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

5 6 35 BILARDO Francesca 2005 W  ITA ITALY 13.65

ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO

Serie 7 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 18:21 - Wind: -1.1 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 3 88 RABEZZANA Chiara 2005 W  ITA ITALY 13.03

ATLETICA ASTI 2.2 A.S.D.

2 4 69 MARINO Sofia 2004 W  ITA ITALY 13.20

A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA

3 6 58 GIULIVI Antonella 1975 W45  ITA ITALY 13.25

ATLETICA ASTI 2.2 A.S.D.

4 2 34 BENZI Laura 2003 W  ITA ITALY 13.28

S.S. TRIONFO LIGURE

5 5 51 FIASELLA GARBARINO Fran 2004 W  ITA ITALY 13.29

A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA

6 1 75 NANI Matilde 2005 W  ITA ITALY 13.31

A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA

Serie 8 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 18:24 - Wind: -0.6 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 3 79 PAOLIN Francesca 2002 W  ITA ITALY 12.68

ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R.

2 5 65 LUGLI Elisa 1997 W  ITA ITALY 12.78

A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA

3 6 59 GREPPI Aurora 2002 W  ITA ITALY 12.79

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

4 4 74 MORO Elisa 2005 W  ITA ITALY 12.84

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

5 2 41 CAVIGIOLI Giulia 2003 W  ITA ITALY 12.85

A.S.D. GRAVELLONA VCO

6 1 96 TORCHIO Veronica 2003 W  ITA ITALY 13.17

A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM

Serie 9 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 18:26 - Wind: -0.1 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 4 31 ACCAME Ilaria Elvira 2001 W  ITA ITALY 12.16

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

2 3 42 COMPAAN Mila 2003 W  RSA SOUTH AFRICA 12.31

3 2 97 TORCHIO Rachele 2005 W  ITA ITALY 12.41

A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM

4 5 82 PETAGINE Francesca 2002 W  ITA ITALY 12.61

TEAM ATLETICO-MERCURIO NOVARA

5 6 32 BARBE' CORNALBA Sofia 1997 W  ITA ITALY 12.81

CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO

1 52 FOURIE Marione 2002 W  RSA SOUTH AFRICA DNS

Serie 10 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 18:30 - Wind: -0.8 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 4 33 BELLINAZZI Giorgia 2000 W  ITA ITALY 11.75

ATL BRUGNERA PN FRIULINTAGLI

2 3 61 HYDE Shian 1998 W  JAM JAMAICA 11.76

3 5 48 EILERD Charlize 2002 W  RSA SOUTH AFRICA 12.02

4 6 47 DOHERTY Kate 1997 W  IRL IRELAND 12.10

5 2 54 FURULYÁS Lili 2000 W  HUN HUNGARY 12.16

6 1 38 BUSUTTIL Sarah 1991 W  MLT MALTA 12.41

SUMMARY C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark Wind

1 4 33 BELLINAZZI Giorgia 2000 W  ITA ITALY 11.75 -0.8 

ATL BRUGNERA PN FRIULINTAGLI

2 3 61 HYDE Shian 1998 W  JAM JAMAICA 11.76 -0.8 

3 5 48 EILERD Charlize 2002 W  RSA SOUTH AFRICA 12.02 -0.8 

4 6 47 DOHERTY Kate 1997 W  IRL IRELAND 12.10 -0.8 

5 2 54 FURULYÁS Lili 2000 W  HUN HUNGARY 12.16 -0.8 

5 4 31 ACCAME Ilaria Elvira 2001 W  ITA ITALY 12.16 -0.1 



ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

7 3 42 COMPAAN Mila 2003 W  RSA SOUTH AFRICA 12.31 -0.1 

8 1 38 BUSUTTIL Sarah 1991 W  MLT MALTA 12.41 -0.8 

8 2 97 TORCHIO Rachele 2005 W  ITA ITALY 12.41 -0.1 

A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM

10 5 82 PETAGINE Francesca 2002 W  ITA ITALY 12.61 -0.1 

TEAM ATLETICO-MERCURIO NOVARA

11 3 79 PAOLIN Francesca 2002 W  ITA ITALY 12.68 -0.6 

ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R.

12 5 65 LUGLI Elisa 1997 W  ITA ITALY 12.78 -0.6 

A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA

13 6 59 GREPPI Aurora 2002 W  ITA ITALY 12.79 -0.6 

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

14 6 32 BARBE' CORNALBA Sofia 1997 W  ITA ITALY 12.81 -0.1 

CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO

15 4 74 MORO Elisa 2005 W  ITA ITALY 12.84 -0.6 

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

16 2 41 CAVIGIOLI Giulia 2003 W  ITA ITALY 12.85 -0.6 

A.S.D. GRAVELLONA VCO

17 3 88 RABEZZANA Chiara 2005 W  ITA ITALY 13.03 -1.1 

ATLETICA ASTI 2.2 A.S.D.

18 4 87 PULZATO Verdiana 2000 W  ITA ITALY 13.04 -0.4 

A.S.D. ATL. SERRAVALLESE

19 1 96 TORCHIO Veronica 2003 W  ITA ITALY 13.17 -0.6 

A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM

20 4 69 MARINO Sofia 2004 W  ITA ITALY 13.20 -1.1 

A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA

21 5 92 SEGATO Marta 2004 W  ITA ITALY 13.21 -0.4 

A.S.D. ATL. SERRAVALLESE

22 6 58 GIULIVI Antonella 1975 W45  ITA ITALY 13.25 -1.1 

ATLETICA ASTI 2.2 A.S.D.

23 6 91 SANNINO Sofia 2005 W  ITA ITALY 13.26 -2.0 

ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO

24 2 34 BENZI Laura 2003 W  ITA ITALY 13.28 -1.1 

S.S. TRIONFO LIGURE

25 5 51 FIASELLA GARBARINO Fran 2004 W  ITA ITALY 13.29 -1.1 

A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA

26 1 75 NANI Matilde 2005 W  ITA ITALY 13.31 -1.1 

A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA

27 3 72 MONTAGNANI Claudia 2004 W  ITA ITALY 13.44 -0.2 

CENTRO ATLETICA PIOMBINO

28 5 80 PATRUCCO Matilde 2004 W  ITA ITALY 13.45 -0.2 

TEAM ATLETICO-MERCURIO NOVARA

29 2 60 GRITTI Sofia 2005 W  ITA ITALY 13.47 -0.4 

ASD ATLETICA SPEZIA DUFERCO

30 3 45 CREMASCHI Nicole 2004 W  ITA ITALY 13.53 -0.4 

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

31 6 35 BILARDO Francesca 2005 W  ITA ITALY 13.65 -0.4 

ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO

32 2 86 POGGIO Matilde 2005 W  ITA ITALY 13.66 -0.2 

ATLETICA ASTI 2.2 A.S.D.

33 3 99 ZEMMA Siria 2002 W  ITA ITALY 13.67 -0.9 

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

34 4 63 LAMPO' Sofia 2004 W  ITA ITALY 13.68 -0.2 

ASD ATLETICA SPEZIA DUFERCO

35 1 40 CAPONE Chiara 1994 W  ITA ITALY 13.86 -1.5 

A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA

36 2 81 PEDUZZI Stefania 2002 W  ITA ITALY 13.87 -2.0 

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

37 4 55 GAROLLA Margherita 2005 W  ITA ITALY 13.88 -0.9 

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

38 4 50 FERRARO Giorgia 2005 W  ITA ITALY 13.89 -1.5 

ATLETICA ASTI 2.2 A.S.D.

38 6 56 GENESINI Elisa 2005 W  ITA ITALY 13.89 -0.2 

A.S.D. GRAVELLONA VCO

40 5 90 SALVO Giada 2005 W  ITA ITALY 13.94 -0.9 

A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA

41 3 73 MONTALDO Elisa 2000 W  ITA ITALY 14.16 -0.4 

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

42 2 44 COSTA Giorgia 2005 W  ITA ITALY 14.17 -0.4 

A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA



43 5 89 RATTO Greta 2003 W  ITA ITALY 14.20 -2.0 

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

44 2 66 MARATEA Chiara Aurora 2004 W  ITA ITALY 14.21 -0.9 

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

45 6 62 IMERITO Lucia 2003 W  ITA ITALY 14.37 -0.9 

A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM

46 2 68 MARCHETTI Rebecca 2005 W  ITA ITALY 14.38 -1.5 

A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA

47 1 67 MARCHETTI Giulia 2004 W  ITA ITALY 14.41 -0.4 

ATL. PIANURA BERGAMASCA

48 5 83 PIETROSANTI Olga 2000 W  ITA ITALY 14.50 -1.5 

TEAM-A LOMBARDIA

49 6 95 TENACE Luisa 2002 W  ITA ITALY 14.82 -1.5 

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

50 3 77 OTTONELLO Greta 2003 W  ITA ITALY 14.99 -2.0 

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

51 4 78 PACIOLLA Margherita 2003 W  ITA ITALY 15.07 -0.4 

ASD OMERO BERGAMO

52 5 70 MENCOBONI Anna Maria 1968 W  ITA ITALY 15.80 -0.4 

ANTHROPOS ASS. POLISPORTIVA DI

4 49 ESCALONA Angela 2004 W  ITA ITALY DNS -2.0 

ASD MAURINA OLIO CARLI

1 52 FOURIE Marione 2002 W  RSA SOUTH AFRICA DNS -0.1 

3 152 CROVETTO Chiara 2004 W  ITA ITALY DNS -1.5 

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

200m WOMEN

 Record MR 23.29 Aminata DIOUF SEN 1998

SERIES - RESULTS

Serie 1 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 21:17 - Wind: -0.4 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 3 112 STRIJDOM Angelique 2002 W  RSA SOUTH AFRICA 24.84

2 4 110 MURREY Deirdre 2000 W  IRL IRELAND 25.48

3 5 105 FRIGATTI Arianna 2004 W  ITA ITALY 26.01

ATLETICA VIGEVANO

4 2 108 LUGLI Elisa 1997 W  ITA ITALY 26.15

A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA

Serie 2 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 21:20 - Wind: -0.4 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 4 109 MAGERMAN Gézelle 1997 W  RSA SOUTH AFRICA 23.96

2 3 106 FURULYÁS Lili 2000 W  HUN HUNGARY 24.61

3 2 102 BUSUTTIL Sarah 1991 W  MLT MALTA 25.11

4 6 103 COMPAAN Mila 2003 W  RSA SOUTH AFRICA 25.21

5 5 100 BAMBA Makissia 2004 W  ITA ITALY 25.55

ATL. PIANURA BERGAMASCA

Serie 3 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 21:24 - Wind: +0.0 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 3 111 PAVESE Alessia 1998 W  ITA ITALY 23.70

C.S. AERONAUTICA MILITARE

2 6 114 VAN DER WALT Zenéy 2000 W  RSA SOUTH AFRICA 23.93

3 4 101 BELLINAZZI Giorgia 2000 W  ITA ITALY 24.03

ATL BRUGNERA PN FRIULINTAGLI

4 2 104 EILERD Charlize 2002 W  RSA SOUTH AFRICA 24.42

5 107 HYDE Shian 1998 W  JAM JAMAICA DNS

SUMMARY C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark Wind

1 3 111 PAVESE Alessia 1998 W  ITA ITALY 23.70 +0.0 

C.S. AERONAUTICA MILITARE

2 6 114 VAN DER WALT Zenéy 2000 W  RSA SOUTH AFRICA 23.93 +0.0 

3 4 109 MAGERMAN Gézelle 1997 W  RSA SOUTH AFRICA 23.96 -0.4 

4 4 101 BELLINAZZI Giorgia 2000 W  ITA ITALY 24.03 +0.0 

ATL BRUGNERA PN FRIULINTAGLI

5 2 104 EILERD Charlize 2002 W  RSA SOUTH AFRICA 24.42 +0.0 

6 3 106 FURULYÁS Lili 2000 W  HUN HUNGARY 24.61 -0.4 

7 3 112 STRIJDOM Angelique 2002 W  RSA SOUTH AFRICA 24.84 -0.4 

8 2 102 BUSUTTIL Sarah 1991 W  MLT MALTA 25.11 -0.4 



9 6 103 COMPAAN Mila 2003 W  RSA SOUTH AFRICA 25.21 -0.4 

10 4 110 MURREY Deirdre 2000 W  IRL IRELAND 25.48 -0.4 

11 5 100 BAMBA Makissia 2004 W  ITA ITALY 25.55 -0.4 

ATL. PIANURA BERGAMASCA

12 5 105 FRIGATTI Arianna 2004 W  ITA ITALY 26.01 -0.4 

ATLETICA VIGEVANO

13 2 108 LUGLI Elisa 1997 W  ITA ITALY 26.15 -0.4 

A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA

5 107 HYDE Shian 1998 W  JAM JAMAICA DNS +0.0 

400m WOMEN

 Record MR 51.53 Binlou FALL FATOU SEN 2003

SERIES - RESULTS

Serie 1 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 20:18 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 3 123 PIRANA Veronica 1996 W  ITA ITALY 57.68

ATLETICA SANDRO CALVESI

2 4 120 ORLANDI Greta 2003 W  ITA ITALY 58.58

ASD ATLETICA SPEZIA DUFERCO

3 2 121 PETRILLO Valentina 1973 W  ITA ITALY 59.89

ASD OMERO BERGAMO

4 5 116 BIASON Emma 2002 W  ITA ITALY 1:01.37

ATL BRUGNERA PN FRIULINTAGLI

Serie 2 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 20:23 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 3 118 DOPHEIDE Marit 1990 W  NED NETHERLANDS 53.30

2 4 119 FERRA Andrianna 1988 W  GRE GREECE 53.33

3 5 124 REGA Denise 1996 W  ITA ITALY 55.21

TEAM-A LOMBARDIA

4 2 126 STRIJDOM Angelique 2002 W  RSA SOUTH AFRICA 55.63

5 6 117 DON Micol 1998 W  ITA ITALY 59.34

BATTAGLIO C.U.S. TORINO ATL

SUMMARY C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 3 118 DOPHEIDE Marit 1990 W  NED NETHERLANDS 53.30

2 4 119 FERRA Andrianna 1988 W  GRE GREECE 53.33

3 5 124 REGA Denise 1996 W  ITA ITALY 55.21

TEAM-A LOMBARDIA

4 2 126 STRIJDOM Angelique 2002 W  RSA SOUTH AFRICA 55.63

5 3 123 PIRANA Veronica 1996 W  ITA ITALY 57.68

ATLETICA SANDRO CALVESI

6 4 120 ORLANDI Greta 2003 W  ITA ITALY 58.58

ASD ATLETICA SPEZIA DUFERCO

7 6 117 DON Micol 1998 W  ITA ITALY 59.34

BATTAGLIO C.U.S. TORINO ATL

8 2 121 PETRILLO Valentina 1973 W  ITA ITALY 59.89

ASD OMERO BERGAMO

9 5 116 BIASON Emma 2002 W  ITA ITALY 1:01.37

ATL BRUGNERA PN FRIULINTAGLI

800m WOMEN

 Record MR 2:02.23 Lea WALLACE USA 2013

SERIES - RESULTS

Serie 1 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 20:42 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 4I 137 FRANCESCHINI Alice 1996 W  ITA ITALY 2:12.56

ASD ATLETICA SPEZIA DUFERCO

2 2I 145 PEDUZZI Alessia 1998 W  ITA ITALY 2:13.60

A.S.D. ATLETICA SANREMO

3 3I 142 MINGIANO Giada Eleonora 1994 W  ITA ITALY 2:14.02

ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946

4 6I 144 PANETTIERI Emma 2004 W  ITA ITALY 2:16.43

ASD ATLETICA SPEZIA DUFERCO

5 1I 152 ZUCCO Anastasia 2004 W  ITA ITALY 2:18.79

ATL. STRONESE-NUOVA NORDAFFARI



6 4E 132 BOLOGNINI Gaia Stella 1999 W  ITA ITALY 2:19.97

ATL. PIANURA BERGAMASCA

7 3E 141 MANCINO Lucrezia 2000 W  ITA ITALY 2:20.33

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

8 5E 150 VIGNOLO Ylenia 1989 W  ITA ITALY 2:20.46

U.S. QUERCIA TRENTINGRANA

9 2E 134 CAVALLARI Emma 2005 W  ITA ITALY 2:24.09

S.S. TRIONFO LIGURE

10 5I 149 TRAVERSO Tiziana 2003 W  ITA ITALY 2:24.53

ATL. ALESSANDRIA

Intermediate: m. 400: 1.04.8

Serie 2 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 20:49 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 6I 151 VOORRIPS Suzanne 1993 W  NED NETHERLANDS 2:05.60

2 2I 135 DAMINK Marissa 1995 W  NED NETHERLANDS 2:05.86

3 3I 136 FERENCZ Anna 1997 W  HUN HUNGARY 2:06.10

4 5I 140 IBARZABAL Lorea 1994 W  ESP SPAIN 2:08.03

5 1I 139 HAMMAMI Sana 1994 W  FRA FRANCE 2:08.34

6 2E 133 CANAZZA Martina 2003 W  ITA ITALY 2:10.05

BRACCO ATLETICA

7 5E 147 SELLEY Breanna Federica 2004 W  ITA ITALY 2:10.17

BRACCO ATLETICA

8 6E 130 BALDINI Federica 1998 W  ITA ITALY 2:11.36

A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA

4I 148 THARCHOUN Haifa 1989 W  TUN TUNISIA DNF

4E 131 BISCUOLA Stefania 1992 W  ITA ITALY DNF

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

3E 129 ACCAME Ilaria Elvira 2001 W  ITA ITALY DNF

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

Intermediate: m. 400: 1.00.0

SUMMARY C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 6I 151 VOORRIPS Suzanne 1993 W  NED NETHERLANDS 2:05.60

2 2I 135 DAMINK Marissa 1995 W  NED NETHERLANDS 2:05.86

3 3I 136 FERENCZ Anna 1997 W  HUN HUNGARY 2:06.10

4 5I 140 IBARZABAL Lorea 1994 W  ESP SPAIN 2:08.03

5 1I 139 HAMMAMI Sana 1994 W  FRA FRANCE 2:08.34

6 2E 133 CANAZZA Martina 2003 W  ITA ITALY 2:10.05

BRACCO ATLETICA

7 5E 147 SELLEY Breanna Federica 2004 W  ITA ITALY 2:10.17

BRACCO ATLETICA

8 6E 130 BALDINI Federica 1998 W  ITA ITALY 2:11.36

A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA

9 4I 137 FRANCESCHINI Alice 1996 W  ITA ITALY 2:12.56

ASD ATLETICA SPEZIA DUFERCO

10 2I 145 PEDUZZI Alessia 1998 W  ITA ITALY 2:13.60

A.S.D. ATLETICA SANREMO

11 3I 142 MINGIANO Giada Eleonora 1994 W  ITA ITALY 2:14.02

ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946

12 6I 144 PANETTIERI Emma 2004 W  ITA ITALY 2:16.43

ASD ATLETICA SPEZIA DUFERCO

13 1I 152 ZUCCO Anastasia 2004 W  ITA ITALY 2:18.79

ATL. STRONESE-NUOVA NORDAFFARI

14 4E 132 BOLOGNINI Gaia Stella 1999 W  ITA ITALY 2:19.97

ATL. PIANURA BERGAMASCA

15 3E 141 MANCINO Lucrezia 2000 W  ITA ITALY 2:20.33

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

16 5E 150 VIGNOLO Ylenia 1989 W  ITA ITALY 2:20.46

U.S. QUERCIA TRENTINGRANA

17 2E 134 CAVALLARI Emma 2005 W  ITA ITALY 2:24.09

S.S. TRIONFO LIGURE

18 5I 149 TRAVERSO Tiziana 2003 W  ITA ITALY 2:24.53

ATL. ALESSANDRIA

3E 129 ACCAME Ilaria Elvira 2001 W  ITA ITALY DNF

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

4I 148 THARCHOUN Haifa 1989 W  TUN TUNISIA DNF

4E 131 BISCUOLA Stefania 1992 W  ITA ITALY DNF

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

1000m WOMEN



FINAL - RESULTS

Final C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 21:44 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 159 MELIGA Chiara 1989 W  ITA ITALY 3:02.87

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

2 160 MIGLIETTI Letizia 2005 W  ITA ITALY 3:03.57

ATL. STRONESE-NUOVA NORDAFFARI

3 157 GROSSO Samuela 2005 W  ITA ITALY 3:09.13

ATL. STRONESE-NUOVA NORDAFFARI

4 163 SINESI Irene 2003 W  ITA ITALY 3:11.82

S.S. TRIONFO LIGURE

5 156 GALLINO Debora 1995 W  ITA ITALY 3:12.45

ATL. ALESSANDRIA

6 154 CARTA Giada Nancy 2005 W  ITA ITALY 3:14.89

TEAM ATLETICO-MERCURIO NOVARA

7 161 PETAGINE Giorgia 2005 W  ITA ITALY 3:16.74

TEAM ATLETICO-MERCURIO NOVARA

8 165 TAGLIAFICO Aurora 2003 W  ITA ITALY 3:20.31

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

9 158 IERARDI Sara 2005 W  ITA ITALY 3:22.96

GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA

10 164 TAGLIAFICO Arianna 2005 W  ITA ITALY 3:26.02

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

11 166 VARNI Lisa 2003 W  ITA ITALY 3:27.32

ATL. IRIENSE VOGHERA

12 162 PUDDU Chiara 2005 W  ITA ITALY 3:28.13

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

13 155 FORMENTO Beatrice 2005 W  ITA ITALY 3:28.67

A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA

14 153 BOCCACCIO Barbara 1969 W50  ITA ITALY 3:32.43

0131RUN A.S.D.

Intermediate: m. 400: 1.11.3 - m. 800: 2.25.1

100 Hs WOMEN

 Record MR 13.31 Margareth MACCHIUT ITA 2002

SERIES - RESULTS

Serie 1 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 19:30 - Wind: -1.4 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 4 172 GARLINSKY Michelle 1998 W  SUI SWITZERLAND 14.83

2 3 168 BIASON Emma 2002 W  ITA ITALY 15.06

ATL BRUGNERA PN FRIULINTAGLI

3 5 176 TRAVAR Milica 2000 W  ITA ITALY 15.41

G.S. ERMENEGILDO ZEGNA

4 6 175 TOSO Marta 2000 W  ITA ITALY 15.92

ATL. STRONESE-NUOVA NORDAFFARI

2 169 COMPAAN Mila 2003 W  RSA SOUTH AFRICA DNS

Serie 2 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 19:34 - Wind: -0.7 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 3 170 DOHERTY Kate 1997 W  IRL IRELAND 13.80

2 4 171 FOURIE Marione 2002 W  RSA SOUTH AFRICA 13.85

3 5 177 VITALE Anabel 2003 W  ITA ITALY 14.41

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

4 2 173 PROVENZI Rebecca 2002 W  ITA ITALY 14.58

ATL. PIANURA BERGAMASCA

5 6 174 SALA Chiara 1999 W  ITA ITALY 14.63

G.S. ERMENEGILDO ZEGNA

6 1 167 BARBE' CORNALBA Sofia 1997 W  ITA ITALY 14.95

CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO

SUMMARY C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark Wind

1 3 170 DOHERTY Kate 1997 W  IRL IRELAND 13.80 -0.7 

2 4 171 FOURIE Marione 2002 W  RSA SOUTH AFRICA 13.85 -0.7 

3 5 177 VITALE Anabel 2003 W  ITA ITALY 14.41 -0.7 

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

4 2 173 PROVENZI Rebecca 2002 W  ITA ITALY 14.58 -0.7 



ATL. PIANURA BERGAMASCA

5 6 174 SALA Chiara 1999 W  ITA ITALY 14.63 -0.7 

G.S. ERMENEGILDO ZEGNA

6 4 172 GARLINSKY Michelle 1998 W  SUI SWITZERLAND 14.83 -1.4 

7 1 167 BARBE' CORNALBA Sofia 1997 W  ITA ITALY 14.95 -0.7 

CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO

8 3 168 BIASON Emma 2002 W  ITA ITALY 15.06 -1.4 

ATL BRUGNERA PN FRIULINTAGLI

9 5 176 TRAVAR Milica 2000 W  ITA ITALY 15.41 -1.4 

G.S. ERMENEGILDO ZEGNA

10 6 175 TOSO Marta 2000 W  ITA ITALY 15.92 -1.4 

ATL. STRONESE-NUOVA NORDAFFARI

2 169 COMPAAN Mila 2003 W  RSA SOUTH AFRICA DNS -1.4 

400 Hs WOMEN

 Record MR 56.39 Nicola SANDERS GBR 2005

SERIES - RESULTS

Serie 1 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 19:50 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 4 191 STRANIERI Martina 2003 W  ITA ITALY 1:03.26

A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA

2 3 179 BRUNELLI Danyella Grazi 2003 W  ITA ITALY 1:06.18

ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S.

3 2 181 ESCALONA Angela 2004 W  ITA ITALY 1:06.46

ASD MAURINA OLIO CARLI

4 5 183 GHIBAUDO Giorgia 2003 W  ITA ITALY 1:08.87

A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA CHIUSANI

6 188 PIROLINI Melek 2005 W  ITA ITALY DNS

ATLETICA VIGEVANO

Serie 2 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 19:56 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 5 186 MURREY Deirdre 2000 W  IRL IRELAND 58.92

2 3 184 KLEEMEIER Marielle 1996 W  EST ESTONIA 59.05

3 4 189 PRESSLER Lena 2001 W  AUT AUSTRIA 59.19

4 6 180 CAVO Ludovica 2004 W  ITA ITALY 1:00.84

A.S.D. ATL. SERRAVALLESE

5 2 182 GERARDI Rachele 1993 W  ITA ITALY 1:04.31

ASD ATLETICA SPEZIA DUFERCO

Serie 3 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 20:00 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 4 192 VAN DER WALT Zenéy 2000 W  RSA SOUTH AFRICA (MR) 56.07

2 5 185 MAGERMAN Gézelle 1997 W  RSA SOUTH AFRICA (MR) 56.38

3 3 190 SARTORI Rebecca 1997 W  ITA ITALY 57.90

G.S. FIAMME ORO PADOVA

4 6 178 BALKWILL Kelsey 1992 W  CAN CANADA 58.22

5 2 187 NEL Anje 2004 W  RSA SOUTH AFRICA 1:07.29

SUMMARY C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 4 192 VAN DER WALT Zenéy 2000 W  RSA SOUTH AFRICA (MR) 56.07

2 5 185 MAGERMAN Gézelle 1997 W  RSA SOUTH AFRICA (MR) 56.38

3 3 190 SARTORI Rebecca 1997 W  ITA ITALY 57.90

G.S. FIAMME ORO PADOVA

4 6 178 BALKWILL Kelsey 1992 W  CAN CANADA 58.22

5 5 186 MURREY Deirdre 2000 W  IRL IRELAND 58.92

6 3 184 KLEEMEIER Marielle 1996 W  EST ESTONIA 59.05

7 4 189 PRESSLER Lena 2001 W  AUT AUSTRIA 59.19

8 6 180 CAVO Ludovica 2004 W  ITA ITALY 1:00.84

A.S.D. ATL. SERRAVALLESE

9 4 191 STRANIERI Martina 2003 W  ITA ITALY 1:03.26

A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA

10 2 182 GERARDI Rachele 1993 W  ITA ITALY 1:04.31

ASD ATLETICA SPEZIA DUFERCO

11 3 179 BRUNELLI Danyella Grazi 2003 W  ITA ITALY 1:06.18

ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S.

12 2 181 ESCALONA Angela 2004 W  ITA ITALY 1:06.46

ASD MAURINA OLIO CARLI



13 2 187 NEL Anje 2004 W  RSA SOUTH AFRICA 1:07.29

14 5 183 GHIBAUDO Giorgia 2003 W  ITA ITALY 1:08.87

A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA CHIUSANI

6 188 PIROLINI Melek 2005 W  ITA ITALY DNS

ATLETICA VIGEVANO

High Jump WOMEN

 Record MR 1.90 Irene TIENDREBEOGO BUR 1998

FINAL - RESULTS

Final C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 17:45 - End Time: 18:25 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 193 FORNAROLI Francesca 2005 W  ITA ITALY 1.63

AMATORI MASTERS NOVARA

1.45 1.50 1.53 1.55 1.57 1.59 1.61 1.63 1.65

  O   O   -   O   O   XO   XXO   O   XXR

2 194 SACCO Elisa 2001 W  ITA ITALY 1.59

ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA

1.45 1.50 1.53 1.55 1.57 1.59 1.61

  O   O   O   O   XO   XXO   XXX

Long Jump WOMEN

 Record MR 6.46 Eloyse LESUEUR-AYMONIN FRA 2019

FINAL - RESULTS

Final C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 19:00 - End Time: 20:15 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 150 AFFESSI Fatim 1993 W  SUI SWITZERLAND 6.00

1°: X 2°: 5.93 3°: 6.00 4°: 4.23 5°: 5.95 6°: 5.91

+0.1 +0.6 +0.3 +0.2 -0.1

2 160 SALA Chiara 1999 W  ITA ITALY 6.00

G.S. ERMENEGILDO ZEGNA

1°: 5.65 2°: 6.00 3°: - 4°: 5.89 5°: 3.46 6°: 5.76

+0.3 +0.5 +1.3 +0.7 -0.1

3 151 BROZZO Matilde 2001 W  ITA ITALY 5.82

ASD ATLETICA SPEZIA DUFERCO

1°: 5.43 2°: 5.63 3°: 5.56 4°: 5.82 5°: 5.61 6°: 5.69

+0.1 +1.3 +0.1 +0.3 +0.5 -0.1

4 161 TRAVAR Milica 2000 W  ITA ITALY 5.71

G.S. ERMENEGILDO ZEGNA

1°: X 2°: X 3°: X 4°: 5.71 5°: X 6°: X

-0.3

5 155 GARLISKI Michčle 1998 W  SUI SWITZERLAND 5.44

1°: 4.76 2°: X 3°: X 4°: 5.44 5°: 3.98 6°: X

-0.3 +0.1 +0.7

6 157 NALDI Cecilia 2001 W  ITA ITALY 5.42

A.S. ATLETICA VIRTUS LUCCA

1°: X 2°: 5.41 3°: X 4°: 5.42 5°: X 6°: X

+0.6 +0.0

7 162 ZOCCHEDDU Sara 1999 W  ITA ITALY 5.40

BATTAGLIO C.U.S. TORINO ATL

1°: 5.31 2°: 5.25 3°: 5.40 4°: X 5°: X 6°: 5.14

+0.3 +0.4 +0.9 +0.3

8 159 PAOLIN Francesca 2002 W  ITA ITALY 5.29

ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R.

1°: 5.06 2°: 5.10 3°: 5.29 4°: 5.02 5°: X 6°: 5.24

+0.5 +1.0 +0.9 +0.2 +0.6

9 153 CIPELLI Francesca 1997 W  ITA ITALY 4.12

VENETO SPECIAL SPORT SSD A.R.L

1°: X 2°: 4.04 3°: 4.03 4°: 3.92 5°: 4.12 6°: 3.90

+0.9 +0.4 -0.3 +0.2 +0.6

10 158 PACIOLLA Margherita 2003 W  ITA ITALY 4.07

ASD OMERO BERGAMO

1°: 4.07 2°: 3.81 3°: 3.92 4°: 3.89 5°: 3.57 6°: 3.66

-0.3 +1.2 +0.7 +0.4 +0.6 +0.5

80m U16 MEN

SERIES - RESULTS



Serie 1 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 16:15 - Wind: -1.0 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 1 17 CANTA Eugenio 2007 M  AT012 ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R. 10.65

2 5 109 PELLARIN Loris 2006 M  IM065 NUOVA ATLETICA 92 10.80

3 4 147 BOLLA Davide 2006 M  SV019 ATLETICA VARAZZE 10.90

4 2 21 MARIUT Francesco 2007 M  AT012 ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R. 11.83

5 3 189 GALLARINI Giacomo 2007 M  VC020 G.S. ERMENEGILDO ZEGNA 11.95

Serie 2 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 16:18 - Wind: -1.6 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 1 140 IGENE Junior 2006 M  SP234 SPEZIA MARATHON DLF 9.65

2 5 104 MEGIOVANNI Massimo 2006 M  IM029 ASD MAURINA OLIO CARLI 10.19

3 6 186 PALMIERE Achille 2006 M  SV999 CUS SAVONA 10.25

4 3 63 BOSCHETTI Cristian 2006 M  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 10.51

5 2 192 ZERBIN Valentino 2007 M  VC020 G.S. ERMENEGILDO ZEGNA 10.55

6 4 66 CERRI Valerio 2007 M  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 10.70

SUMMARY C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark Wind

1 1 140 IGENE Junior 2006 M  SP234 SPEZIA MARATHON DLF 9.65 -1.6 

2 5 104 MEGIOVANNI Massimo 2006 M  IM029 ASD MAURINA OLIO CARLI 10.19 -1.6 

3 6 186 PALMIERE Achille 2006 M  SV999 CUS SAVONA 10.25 -1.6 

4 3 63 BOSCHETTI Cristian 2006 M  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 10.51 -1.6 

5 2 192 ZERBIN Valentino 2007 M  VC020 G.S. ERMENEGILDO ZEGNA 10.55 -1.6 

6 1 17 CANTA Eugenio 2007 M  AT012 ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R. 10.65 -1.0 

7 4 66 CERRI Valerio 2007 M  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 10.70 -1.6 

8 5 109 PELLARIN Loris 2006 M  IM065 NUOVA ATLETICA 92 10.80 -1.0 

9 4 147 BOLLA Davide 2006 M  SV019 ATLETICA VARAZZE 10.90 -1.0 

10 2 21 MARIUT Francesco 2007 M  AT012 ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R. 11.83 -1.0 

11 3 189 GALLARINI Giacomo 2007 M  VC020 G.S. ERMENEGILDO ZEGNA 11.95 -1.0 

300m U16 MEN

SERIES - RESULTS

Serie 1 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 17:11 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 3 1 ARMANO Lorenzo Gigetto 2006 M  AL001 ATL. ALESSANDRIA 39.70

2 5 97 FRONDA Fabiano 2006 M  GE017 GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA 41.89

3 6 19 FERRERO Marco 2007 M  AT012 ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R. 43.28

4 4 71 GROSSO Jacopo 2006 M  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 43.64

5 2 198 RAMELLA LEVIS Tommaso 2007 M  VC049 BUGELLA SPORT 49.80

Serie 2 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 17:14 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 1 139 IGENE Junior 2006 M  SP234 SPEZIA MARATHON DLF 36.95

2 5 123 GALEA SOLER Matthew 2006 M  MLT MALTA 37.03

3 4 65 CERRI Valerio 2007 M  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 42.60

4 6 191 MARGARINI Andrea 2007 M  VC020 G.S. ERMENEGILDO ZEGNA 42.69

5 2 77 PECOLLO Lorenzo 2006 M  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 43.11

6 3 148 BOLLA Davide 2006 M  SV019 ATLETICA VARAZZE 43.35

SUMMARY C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 1 139 IGENE Junior 2006 M  SP234 SPEZIA MARATHON DLF 36.95

2 5 123 GALEA SOLER Matthew 2006 M  MLT MALTA 37.03

3 3 1 ARMANO Lorenzo Gigetto 2006 M  AL001 ATL. ALESSANDRIA 39.70

4 5 97 FRONDA Fabiano 2006 M  GE017 GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA 41.89

5 4 65 CERRI Valerio 2007 M  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 42.60

6 6 191 MARGARINI Andrea 2007 M  VC020 G.S. ERMENEGILDO ZEGNA 42.69

7 2 77 PECOLLO Lorenzo 2006 M  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 43.11

8 6 19 FERRERO Marco 2007 M  AT012 ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R. 43.28

9 3 148 BOLLA Davide 2006 M  SV019 ATLETICA VARAZZE 43.35

10 4 71 GROSSO Jacopo 2006 M  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 43.64

11 2 198 RAMELLA LEVIS Tommaso 2007 M  VC049 BUGELLA SPORT 49.80

1000m U16 MEN

FINAL - RESULTS



Final C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 17:48 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 129 ABBATECOLA Simone 2007 M  NO068 CUSIOCUP 2:48.91

2 157 DI VITA Gabriele 2006 M  SV022 CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE 2:51.38

3 12 PAROLDI Tommaso 2006 M  AT001 S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI 2:53.07

4 120 ORSI Augusto 2007 M  LU103 G.S. ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA 2:53.31

5 100 GIACINTO Paolo 2007 M  IM029 ASD MAURINA OLIO CARLI 2:54.79

6 119 TRAVERSARI Elias 2007 M  LI036 ATLETICA LIVORNO 2:57.35

7 134 RUGA Pietro 2007 M  NO068 CUSIOCUP 2:58.18

8 11 IPPOLITO Mattia 2007 M  AT001 S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI 3:04.01

9 177 PARODI Nicolo 2006 M  SV058 ATLETICA CERIALE SAN GIORGIO 3:04.07

10 86 CASALE Edoardo 2007 M  GE003 S.S. TRIONFO LIGURE 3:14.87

124 GALEA SOLER Matthew 2006 M  MLT MALTA DNS

56 DI PROFIO Stefano 2006 M  CH172 POLISPORTIVA TETHYS CHIETI DNS

122 TURRIN Luigi Alessio 2006 M  MI419 ATL. VIGNATE DNS

Intermediate: m. 400: 1.05.1 - m. 800: 2.17.3

Long Jump U16 MEN

 Record MR 7.97 Shane HAIR AUS 1999

FINAL - RESULTS

Final C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 15:25 - End Time: 16:05 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 62 BOSCHETTI Cristian 2006 M  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 5.31

1°: 5.04 2°: 5.09 3°: 5.31 4°: 5.26

+0.9 -0.4 -0.9 +0.6

2 103 MEGIOVANNI Massimo 2006 M  IM029 ASD MAURINA OLIO CARLI 5.26

1°: 5.26 2°: 5.13 3°: 5.25 4°: 4.95

+0.8 -0.2 +0.7 +0.7

3 102 GIACOSA Marco 2006 M  IM029 ASD MAURINA OLIO CARLI 5.04

1°: 4.85 2°: 5.04 3°: 4.89 4°: 4.65

+0.1 +0.4 +0.6 +0.9

4 193 ZERBIN Valentino 2007 M  VC020 G.S. ERMENEGILDO ZEGNA 4.79

1°: 4.79 2°: 4.51 3°: X 4°: 4.67

+0.8 -0.8 +1.1

5 18 FERRERO Marco 2007 M  AT012 ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R. 4.78

1°: 4.78 2°: X 3°: 4.76 4°: 4.72

+0.6 -0.8 +0.4

6 20 MARIUT Francesco 2007 M  AT012 ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R. 4.10

1°: 3.92 2°: 4.10 3°: 2.75 4°: 3.91

+0.4 +0.9 +0.7 -0.9

7 188 GALLARINI Giacomo 2007 M  VC020 G.S. ERMENEGILDO ZEGNA 4.02

1°: X 2°: 3.93 3°: 4.02 4°: 3.93

+0.2 +0.9 +0.4

Shot Put U16 MEN

FINAL - RESULTS

Final C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 15:46 - End Time: 16:02 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 72 GROSSO Jacopo 2006 M  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 9.74

1°: 9.28 2°: 9.74 3°: 8.49 4°: 8.77

2 190 MARGARINI Andrea 2007 M  VC020 G.S. ERMENEGILDO ZEGNA 8.77

1°: 7.88 2°: 8.35 3°: 8.77 4°: 8.50

3 156 PAVIA Luca 2006 M  SV019 ATLETICA VARAZZE 8.34

1°: 7.91 2°: 8.34 3°: 8.08 4°: 7.78

4 78 PECOLLO Lorenzo 2006 M  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 7.89

1°: 7.89 2°: 7.15 3°: 7.46 4°: 7.66

5 16 CANTA Eugenio 2007 M  AT012 ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R. 7.60

1°: 7.59 2°: 7.02 3°: 7.60 4°: 6.99

6 108 PELLARIN Loris 2006 M  IM065 NUOVA ATLETICA 92 7.46

1°: 7.44 2°: 7.46 3°: 6.92 4°: X

80m U16 WOMEN

SERIES - RESULTS

Serie 1 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 15:55 - Wind: -0.4 



Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 1 178 BARNIERI Emma 2006 W  SV202 ASD ALBENGA RUNNERS 10.63

2 3 89 BOLTE Daria 2006 W  GE010 ATHLE TEAM GENOVA ASD 12.10

3 4 164 REBAGLIATI Alessia 2006 W  SV022 CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE 12.36

4 5 170 OCCELLI Ottavia 2007 W  SV026 A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA 12.41

5 2 167 SARTI Marina 2006 W  SV022 CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE 12.91

Serie 2 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 15:58 - Wind: -2.6 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 3 23 OTTENGA Alessia 2006 W  AT012 ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R. 11.88

2 4 83 BERTOLA Alice 2006 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 12.00

3 5 35 FAZZINO Greta 2006 W  AT017 A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM 12.62

4 1 37 GAI Matilde 2006 W  AT017 A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM 12.73

2 91 PAGANO Lisa Thuy tien 2007 W  GE010 ATHLE TEAM GENOVA ASD DNS

Serie 3 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 16:00 - Wind: -1.1 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 3 171 PIAZZA Anna 2006 W  SV026 A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA 11.67

2 4 34 DENK Marta 2006 W  AT017 A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM 11.74

3 1 7 CARINI Susanna 2006 W  AL004 A.S.D. ATL. SERRAVALLESE 11.80

4 2 158 DOTTA Gaia 2006 W  SV022 CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE 11.80

5 5 160 NOLASCO Luisa 2007 W  SV022 CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE 12.03

Serie 4 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 16:03 - Wind: +0.8 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 5 197 GRANERO Azzurra Stella 2007 W  VC049 BUGELLA SPORT 11.28

2 4 162 RAPETTI Penelope 2006 W  SV022 CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE 11.40

3 3 39 GIOVARA Cecilia 2006 W  AT017 A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM 11.42

4 1 24 OTTENGA Arianna 2006 W  AT012 ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R. 11.43

5 2 9 TORCHIA Chiara 2007 W  AL004 A.S.D. ATL. SERRAVALLESE 11.59

Serie 5 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 16:05 - Wind: -1.2 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 1 127 FORNAROLI Federica 2007 W  NO002 AMATORI MASTERS NOVARA 10.64

2 6 45 TAGLIAPIETRA Giorgia 2006 W  AT017 A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM 10.91

3 3 49 BOSTICCO Chiara 2006 W  AT019 ATLETICA ASTI 2.2 A.S.D. 11.28

4 2 195 BRUSASCA Angelica 2007 W  VC049 BUGELLA SPORT 11.29

5 5 107 CHIAFFREDO Gloria 2007 W  IM065 NUOVA ATLETICA 92 11.32

6 4 168 DE FERRARI Ludovica 2007 W  SV026 A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA 11.42

SUMMARY C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark Wind

1 1 178 BARNIERI Emma 2006 W  SV202 ASD ALBENGA RUNNERS 10.63 -0.4 

2 1 127 FORNAROLI Federica 2007 W  NO002 AMATORI MASTERS NOVARA 10.64 -1.2 

3 6 45 TAGLIAPIETRA Giorgia 2006 W  AT017 A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM 10.91 -1.2 

4 5 197 GRANERO Azzurra Stella 2007 W  VC049 BUGELLA SPORT 11.28 +0.8 

4 3 49 BOSTICCO Chiara 2006 W  AT019 ATLETICA ASTI 2.2 A.S.D. 11.28 -1.2 

6 2 195 BRUSASCA Angelica 2007 W  VC049 BUGELLA SPORT 11.29 -1.2 

7 5 107 CHIAFFREDO Gloria 2007 W  IM065 NUOVA ATLETICA 92 11.32 -1.2 

8 4 162 RAPETTI Penelope 2006 W  SV022 CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE 11.40 +0.8 

9 3 39 GIOVARA Cecilia 2006 W  AT017 A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM 11.42 +0.8 

9 4 168 DE FERRARI Ludovica 2007 W  SV026 A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA 11.42 -1.2 

11 1 24 OTTENGA Arianna 2006 W  AT012 ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R. 11.43 +0.8 

12 2 9 TORCHIA Chiara 2007 W  AL004 A.S.D. ATL. SERRAVALLESE 11.59 +0.8 

13 3 171 PIAZZA Anna 2006 W  SV026 A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA 11.67 -1.1 

14 4 34 DENK Marta 2006 W  AT017 A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM 11.74 -1.1 

15 1 7 CARINI Susanna 2006 W  AL004 A.S.D. ATL. SERRAVALLESE 11.80 -1.1 

16 2 158 DOTTA Gaia 2006 W  SV022 CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE 11.80 -1.1 

17 3 23 OTTENGA Alessia 2006 W  AT012 ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R. 11.88 -2.6 

18 4 83 BERTOLA Alice 2006 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 12.00 -2.6 

19 5 160 NOLASCO Luisa 2007 W  SV022 CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE 12.03 -1.1 

20 3 89 BOLTE Daria 2006 W  GE010 ATHLE TEAM GENOVA ASD 12.10 -0.4 

21 4 164 REBAGLIATI Alessia 2006 W  SV022 CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE 12.36 -0.4 

22 5 170 OCCELLI Ottavia 2007 W  SV026 A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA 12.41 -0.4 

23 5 35 FAZZINO Greta 2006 W  AT017 A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM 12.62 -2.6 

24 1 37 GAI Matilde 2006 W  AT017 A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM 12.73 -2.6 

25 2 167 SARTI Marina 2006 W  SV022 CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE 12.91 -0.4 

2 91 PAGANO Lisa Thuy tien 2007 W  GE010 ATHLE TEAM GENOVA ASD DNS -2.6 

300m U16 WOMEN



SERIES - RESULTS

Serie 1 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 16:54 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 6 179 BARNIERI Emma 2006 W  SV202 ASD ALBENGA RUNNERS 45.68

2 5 14 BOERO Silvia 2006 W  AT012 ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R. 49.76

3 2 196 FREGUGLIA Carlotta 2006 W  VC049 BUGELLA SPORT 50.11

4 3 166 SARTI Marina 2006 W  SV022 CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE 53.15

4 165 REBAGLIATI Alessia 2006 W  SV022 CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE DNS

Serie 2 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 16:59 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 6 159 DOTTA Gaia 2006 W  SV022 CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE 47.79

2 5 173 BARADEL Emma 2007 W  SV058 ATLETICA CERIALE SAN GIORGIO 48.52

3 4 80 PECOLLO Carola 2006 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 50.09

2 176 NATTERO Adele 2006 W  SV058 ATLETICA CERIALE SAN GIORGIO DNS

3 141 KOKAY Izabela 2007 W  SP234 SPEZIA MARATHON DLF DNS

Serie 3 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 17:04 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 2 40 GIOVARA Cecilia 2006 W  AT017 A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM 45.37

2 3 128 CERRUTO Giorgia 2006 W  NO020 TEAM ATLETICO-MERCURIO NOVARA 46.12

3 5 46 TAGLIAPIETRA Giorgia 2006 W  AT017 A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM 47.39

4 4 81 REBUFFO Elena 2006 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 48.24

5 6 33 DENK Marta 2006 W  AT017 A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM 48.66

Serie 4 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 17:07 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 3 150 CROVETTO Anna 2006 W  SV019 ATLETICA VARAZZE 41.81

2 6 126 FORNAROLI Federica 2007 W  NO002 AMATORI MASTERS NOVARA 43.32

3 4 194 AGOSTINETTO Giulia 2007 W  VC049 BUGELLA SPORT 45.13

4 1 87 CARLONI Ginevra 2006 W  GE008 C.F.F.S.D. COGOLETO ATLETICA 45.46

5 2 50 BOSTICCO Chiara 2006 W  AT019 ATLETICA ASTI 2.2 A.S.D. 45.87

5 57 ROMANO Gaia 2006 W  CH172 POLISPORTIVA TETHYS CHIETI DNS

SUMMARY C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 3 150 CROVETTO Anna 2006 W  SV019 ATLETICA VARAZZE 41.81

2 6 126 FORNAROLI Federica 2007 W  NO002 AMATORI MASTERS NOVARA 43.32

3 4 194 AGOSTINETTO Giulia 2007 W  VC049 BUGELLA SPORT 45.13

4 2 40 GIOVARA Cecilia 2006 W  AT017 A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM 45.37

5 1 87 CARLONI Ginevra 2006 W  GE008 C.F.F.S.D. COGOLETO ATLETICA 45.46

6 6 179 BARNIERI Emma 2006 W  SV202 ASD ALBENGA RUNNERS 45.68

7 2 50 BOSTICCO Chiara 2006 W  AT019 ATLETICA ASTI 2.2 A.S.D. 45.87

8 3 128 CERRUTO Giorgia 2006 W  NO020 TEAM ATLETICO-MERCURIO NOVARA 46.12

9 5 46 TAGLIAPIETRA Giorgia 2006 W  AT017 A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM 47.39

10 6 159 DOTTA Gaia 2006 W  SV022 CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE 47.79

11 4 81 REBUFFO Elena 2006 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 48.24

12 5 173 BARADEL Emma 2007 W  SV058 ATLETICA CERIALE SAN GIORGIO 48.52

13 6 33 DENK Marta 2006 W  AT017 A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM 48.66

14 5 14 BOERO Silvia 2006 W  AT012 ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R. 49.76

15 4 80 PECOLLO Carola 2006 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 50.09

16 2 196 FREGUGLIA Carlotta 2006 W  VC049 BUGELLA SPORT 50.11

17 3 166 SARTI Marina 2006 W  SV022 CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE 53.15

4 165 REBAGLIATI Alessia 2006 W  SV022 CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE DNS

2 176 NATTERO Adele 2006 W  SV058 ATLETICA CERIALE SAN GIORGIO DNS

3 141 KOKAY Izabela 2007 W  SP234 SPEZIA MARATHON DLF DNS

5 57 ROMANO Gaia 2006 W  CH172 POLISPORTIVA TETHYS CHIETI DNS

1000m U16 WOMEN

FINAL - RESULTS

Final C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 17:39 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 143 IRBETTI Elena 2007 W  SP573 ASD ATLETICA SPEZIA DUFERCO 2:56.41

2 144 PELLEGRINI Charlotte 2007 W  SP573 ASD ATLETICA SPEZIA DUFERCO 3:15.60

3 175 CUSATO Elena 2006 W  SV058 ATLETICA CERIALE SAN GIORGIO 3:17.11

4 85 ARTESI Maddalena 2006 W  GE002 A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA 3:17.65

5 112 GUCCINELLI Giorgia 2006 W  LI036 ATLETICA LIVORNO 3:25.11



6 172 STRANIERI Aurora 2006 W  SV026 A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA 3:44.02

55 D'ALESSANDRO Giulia 2006 W  CH172 POLISPORTIVA TETHYS CHIETI DNS

Intermediate: m. 400: 1.08.3 - m. 800: 2.21.7

High Jump U16 WOMEN

 Record MR 1.90 Irene TIENDREBEOGO BUR 1998

FINAL - RESULTS

Final C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 15:40 - End Time: 16:35 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 82 REBUFFO Elena 2006 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 1.37

1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.28 1.31 1.34 1.37 1.39

  -   -   XO   O   XO   XO   XO   XXO   XXX

2 99 DE BENEDETTI Zoe 2006 W  IM029 ASD MAURINA OLIO CARLI 1.34

1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.28 1.31 1.34 1.37

  -   -   -   O   O   O   O   XXX

3 163 RAPETTI Penelope 2006 W  SV022 CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE 1.31

1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.28 1.31 1.34

  O   O   O   O   O   XO   XXX

3 106 CHIAFFREDO Gloria 2007 W  IM065 NUOVA ATLETICA 92 1.31

1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.28 1.31 1.34

  O   O   O   O   O   XO   XXX

5 14 BOERO Silvia 2006 W  AT012 ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R. 1.31

1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.28 1.31 1.34

  O   O   O   O   O   XXO   XXX

6 25 OTTENGA Alessia 2006 W  AT012 ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R. 1.20

1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25

  XO   O   XO   XXX

7 88 BOLTE Daria 2006 W  GE010 ATHLE TEAM GENOVA ASD 1.20

1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25

  O   XO   XXO   XXX

8 161 NOLASCO Luisa 2007 W  SV022 CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE 1.15

1.10 1.15 1.20

  XO   O   XXX

90 PAGANO Lisa Thuy tien 2007 W  GE010 ATHLE TEAM GENOVA ASD DNS

1.10

  R

Shot Put U16 WOMEN

FINAL - RESULTS

Final C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 16:22 - End Time: 16:47 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 48 VASCHETTO Greta 2006 W  AT017 A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM 10.86

1°: 10.63 2°: 10.71 3°: 10.86 4°: X

2 84 BERTOLA Alice 2006 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 9.10

1°: 8.97 2°: 8.35 3°: 8.88 4°: 9.10

3 8 TORCHIA Chiara 2007 W  AL004 A.S.D. ATL. SERRAVALLESE 9.10

1°: 8.42 2°: 8.19 3°: 9.10 4°: 8.73

4 6 CARINI Susanna 2006 W  AL004 A.S.D. ATL. SERRAVALLESE 9.04

1°: 7.65 2°: 6.56 3°: 9.04 4°: 7.37

5 38 GAI Matilde 2006 W  AT017 A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM 8.82

1°: 8.71 2°: 8.10 3°: 7.14 4°: 8.82

6 36 FAZZINO Greta 2006 W  AT017 A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM 7.42

1°: 7.35 2°: 7.42 3°: 6.63 4°: 7.17

7 22 OTTENGA Arianna 2006 W  AT012 ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R. 6.54

1°: 6.54 2°: 5.89 3°: 6.40 4°: 6.40

8 169 GIUNTA Aurora 2006 W  SV026 A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA 6.54

1°: 6.29 2°: 6.54 3°: 6.33 4°: 6.37

9 79 PECOLLO Carola 2006 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 6.32

1°: X 2°: 6.18 3°: 6.17 4°: 6.32

60m U14 MEN

SERIES - RESULTS

Serie 1 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 15:31 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark



1 3 44 TAGLIAPIETRA Mattia 2008 M  AT017 A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM 8.40

2 5 184 SANTAMARIA Lorenzo 2008 M  SV202 ASD ALBENGA RUNNERS 8.93

3 2 152 GRACCHI Carlo 2009 M  SV019 ATLETICA VARAZZE 10.13

4 1 27 SCARPULLA Matteo 2009 M  AT012 ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R. 11.56

4 135 BRACCHI Luca 2010 M  SO391 G.S. CHIURO DNS

Serie 2 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 15:33 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 6 51 RABEZZANA Giacomo 2009 M  AT019 ATLETICA ASTI 2.2 A.S.D. 8.56

2 3 54 TALLARICO Andrea 2008 M  AT019 ATLETICA ASTI 2.2 A.S.D. 8.67

3 1 73 LEQUIO Lorenzo 2009 M  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 8.76

4 2 41 MARCHISIO Matteo 2009 M  AT017 A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM 9.18

5 4 60 BOETTI Antonio 2008 M  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 9.19

6 5 76 PAPALEO Alberto 2009 M  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 9.93

SUMMARY C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 3 44 TAGLIAPIETRA Mattia 2008 M  AT017 A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM 8.40

2 6 51 RABEZZANA Giacomo 2009 M  AT019 ATLETICA ASTI 2.2 A.S.D. 8.56

3 3 54 TALLARICO Andrea 2008 M  AT019 ATLETICA ASTI 2.2 A.S.D. 8.67

4 1 73 LEQUIO Lorenzo 2009 M  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 8.76

5 5 184 SANTAMARIA Lorenzo 2008 M  SV202 ASD ALBENGA RUNNERS 8.93

6 2 41 MARCHISIO Matteo 2009 M  AT017 A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM 9.18

7 4 60 BOETTI Antonio 2008 M  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 9.19

8 5 76 PAPALEO Alberto 2009 M  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 9.93

9 2 152 GRACCHI Carlo 2009 M  SV019 ATLETICA VARAZZE 10.13

10 1 27 SCARPULLA Matteo 2009 M  AT012 ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R. 11.56

4 135 BRACCHI Luca 2010 M  SO391 G.S. CHIURO DNS

300m U14 MEN

SERIES - RESULTS

Serie 1 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 16:37 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 4 53 TALLARICO Andrea 2008 M  AT019 ATLETICA ASTI 2.2 A.S.D. 46.49

2 5 133 POLETTI Emil Paolo 2008 M  NO068 CUSIOCUP 49.79

3 2 98 PERRONE Luca 2009 M  GE017 GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA 50.39

4 3 146 BIALE Andrea 2009 M  SV019 ATLETICA VARAZZE 52.29

Serie 2 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 16:39 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 2 68 BRACCO Luca 2008 M  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 46.44

2 3 180 FACOLLO Matteo 2009 M  SV202 ASD ALBENGA RUNNERS 48.08

3 4 74 LEQUIO Lorenzo 2009 M  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 48.58

4 6 185 SANTAMARIA Lorenzo 2008 M  SV202 ASD ALBENGA RUNNERS 51.23

5 5 75 PAPALEO Alberto 2009 M  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 51.78

Serie 3 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 16:41 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 6 52 RABEZZANA Giacomo 2009 M  AT019 ATLETICA ASTI 2.2 A.S.D. 46.66

2 2 61 BOETTI Antonio 2008 M  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 47.69

3 5 4 MAGAGNA Mattia 2008 M  AL001 ATL. ALESSANDRIA 48.04

4 3 42 MARCHISIO Matteo 2009 M  AT017 A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM 51.08

4 136 BRACCHI Luca 2010 M  SO391 G.S. CHIURO DNS

SUMMARY C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 2 68 BRACCO Luca 2008 M  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 46.44

2 4 53 TALLARICO Andrea 2008 M  AT019 ATLETICA ASTI 2.2 A.S.D. 46.49

3 6 52 RABEZZANA Giacomo 2009 M  AT019 ATLETICA ASTI 2.2 A.S.D. 46.66

4 2 61 BOETTI Antonio 2008 M  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 47.69

5 5 4 MAGAGNA Mattia 2008 M  AL001 ATL. ALESSANDRIA 48.04

6 3 180 FACOLLO Matteo 2009 M  SV202 ASD ALBENGA RUNNERS 48.08

7 4 74 LEQUIO Lorenzo 2009 M  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 48.58

8 5 133 POLETTI Emil Paolo 2008 M  NO068 CUSIOCUP 49.79

9 2 98 PERRONE Luca 2009 M  GE017 GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA 50.39

10 3 42 MARCHISIO Matteo 2009 M  AT017 A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM 51.08

11 6 185 SANTAMARIA Lorenzo 2008 M  SV202 ASD ALBENGA RUNNERS 51.23

12 5 75 PAPALEO Alberto 2009 M  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 51.78

13 3 146 BIALE Andrea 2009 M  SV019 ATLETICA VARAZZE 52.29



4 136 BRACCHI Luca 2010 M  SO391 G.S. CHIURO DNS

1000m U14 MEN

FINAL - RESULTS

Final C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 17:32 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 105 FERRARA Gabriele 2008 M  IM038 A.S. ATLETICA 2000 BORDIGHERA 2:54.55

2 5 PODETTI Michele 2008 M  AL001 ATL. ALESSANDRIA 2:58.44

3 10 GIORDANO Alessandro 2008 M  AT001 S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI 2:59.55

4 113 MANFREDI Andrea 2008 M  LI036 ATLETICA LIVORNO 3:01.48

5 2 DEANDREA Leonardo 2008 M  AL001 ATL. ALESSANDRIA 3:09.30

6 187 MINIGGIO Martino 2009 M  VC019 ATL. STRONESE-NUOVA NORDAFFARI 3:11.83

7 58 BLANGERO Matteo 2008 M  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 3:11.90

8 116 MARCHETTI Leonardo 2009 M  LI036 ATLETICA LIVORNO 3:18.18

9 132 MOSSETTI Lorenzo 2008 M  NO068 CUSIOCUP 3:18.19

10 181 FACOLLO Matteo 2009 M  SV202 ASD ALBENGA RUNNERS 3:26.44

11 117 PALMA Andrea 2008 M  LI036 ATLETICA LIVORNO 3:35.36

138 ARTIOLI Jose Manuel 2008 M  SP234 SPEZIA MARATHON DLF DNS

Intermediate: m. 400: 1.10.2 - m. 800: 2.22.4

Vortex U14 MEN

FINAL - RESULTS

Final C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 17:00 - End Time: 17:20 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 137 ARTIOLI Jose Manuel 2008 M  SP234 SPEZIA MARATHON DLF 53.44

1°: 49.15 2°: 48.66 3°: 53.44

2 47 TAGLIAPIETRA Mattia 2008 M  AT017 A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM 51.25

1°: 47.05 2°: 47.17 3°: 51.25

3 145 BIALE Andrea 2009 M  SV019 ATLETICA VARAZZE 44.53

1°: X 2°: 39.65 3°: 44.53

4 115 MARCHETTI Leonardo 2009 M  LI036 ATLETICA LIVORNO 38.49

1°: 38.49 2°: 38.13 3°: 36.84

5 59 BLANGERO Matteo 2008 M  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 38.29

1°: 38.21 2°: 37.87 3°: 38.29

6 114 MANFREDI Andrea 2008 M  LI036 ATLETICA LIVORNO 35.06

1°: 35.06 2°: 31.10 3°: 32.44

7 26 SCARPULLA Matteo 2009 M  AT012 ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R. 33.60

1°: 33.60 2°: 29.49 3°: 18.98

8 153 GRACCHI Carlo 2009 M  SV019 ATLETICA VARAZZE 25.01

1°: 24.83 2°: 20.34 3°: 25.01

9 118 PALMA Andrea 2008 M  LI036 ATLETICA LIVORNO 18.82

1°: 18.47 2°: 18.82 3°: 17.05

60m U14 WOMEN

SERIES - RESULTS

Serie 1 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 15:17 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 6 14 GALLO Alessia 2009 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 9.63

2 2 11 GAVOCI Maria 2008 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 9.84

3 3 1 BONO Silvia 2008 W  AT012 ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R. 10.30

4 4 18 TOSCANO Anna Giulia 2009 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 10.78

5 5 13 DADONE Aurora 2009 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 11.04

Serie 2 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 15:19 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 5 27 JAKOB Marlen 2008 W  SV019 ATLETICA VARAZZE 9.90

2 4 9 AIMAR Giorgia 2008 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 10.44

3 6 26 GAVOTTI Lavinia 2009 W  SV019 ATLETICA VARAZZE 10.79

4 3 2 STANGONI Romina 2008 W  AT012 ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R. 10.95

2 19 SORVINO Matilde Laura 2008 W  GE010 ATHLE TEAM GENOVA ASD DNS

Serie 3 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 15:21 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 3 6 NOSENZO Elvira 2008 W  AT017 A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM 9.57

2 2 16 ROVERE Matilda 2008 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 9.76



3 6 12 CHIECCHIO Lucia 2009 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 9.83

4 5 28 LA TORRE Sara 2009 W  SV019 ATLETICA VARAZZE 9.90

5 4 30 FRABONI Giulia 2008 W  SV026 A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA 10.04

Serie 4 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 15:23 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 3 21 FAZIO Grace 2008 W  GE012 ATLETICA LEVANTE 9.55

2 4 24 BIALE Alice 2009 W  SV019 ATLETICA VARAZZE 9.56

3 2 4 SURIAN Ilaria 2008 W  AT012 ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R. 9.58

4 5 22 FERRARINI Emma 2008 W  GE012 ATLETICA LEVANTE 9.62

5 6 25 DEL GOBBO Maria Teresa 2009 W  SV019 ATLETICA VARAZZE 9.84

Serie 5 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 15:25 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 6 3 SURIAN Adele 2008 W  AT012 ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R. 9.24

2 4 10 AMBROSIO Paola 2009 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 9.25

3 5 20 VITIELLO Lisa 2008 W  GE010 ATHLE TEAM GENOVA ASD 9.42

4 3 15 MAMIEDI Anna Rita 2008 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 9.49

2 29 MALGRATI Giulia 2008 W  SV022 CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE DNS

Serie 6 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 15:27 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 2 7 SENISE Mariachiara 2008 W  AT017 A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM 8.64

2 4 8 LOVECCHIO Noemi 2008 W  AT019 ATLETICA ASTI 2.2 A.S.D. 8.69

3 3 23 MORMINA Corinna Luciana 2008 W  MS424 ASD ATLETICA ALTA TOSCANA 8.79

4 6 17 TACCHINI Alessia 2009 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 8.86

5 5 31 STIEVANO Giulia 2008 W  SV026 A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA 9.05

6 1 5 CARTELLO Marta 2009 W  AT017 A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM 9.06

SUMMARY C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 2 7 SENISE Mariachiara 2008 W  AT017 A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM 8.64

2 4 8 LOVECCHIO Noemi 2008 W  AT019 ATLETICA ASTI 2.2 A.S.D. 8.69

3 3 23 MORMINA Corinna Luciana 2008 W  MS424 ASD ATLETICA ALTA TOSCANA 8.79

4 6 17 TACCHINI Alessia 2009 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 8.86

5 5 31 STIEVANO Giulia 2008 W  SV026 A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA 9.05

6 1 5 CARTELLO Marta 2009 W  AT017 A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM 9.06

7 6 3 SURIAN Adele 2008 W  AT012 ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R. 9.24

8 4 10 AMBROSIO Paola 2009 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 9.25

9 5 20 VITIELLO Lisa 2008 W  GE010 ATHLE TEAM GENOVA ASD 9.42

10 3 15 MAMIEDI Anna Rita 2008 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 9.49

11 3 21 FAZIO Grace 2008 W  GE012 ATLETICA LEVANTE 9.55

12 4 24 BIALE Alice 2009 W  SV019 ATLETICA VARAZZE 9.56

13 3 6 NOSENZO Elvira 2008 W  AT017 A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM 9.57

14 2 4 SURIAN Ilaria 2008 W  AT012 ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R. 9.58

15 5 22 FERRARINI Emma 2008 W  GE012 ATLETICA LEVANTE 9.62

16 6 14 GALLO Alessia 2009 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 9.63

17 2 16 ROVERE Matilda 2008 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 9.76

18 6 12 CHIECCHIO Lucia 2009 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 9.83

19 2 11 GAVOCI Maria 2008 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 9.84

19 6 25 DEL GOBBO Maria Teresa 2009 W  SV019 ATLETICA VARAZZE 9.84

21 5 28 LA TORRE Sara 2009 W  SV019 ATLETICA VARAZZE 9.90

21 5 27 JAKOB Marlen 2008 W  SV019 ATLETICA VARAZZE 9.90

23 4 30 FRABONI Giulia 2008 W  SV026 A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA 10.04

24 3 1 BONO Silvia 2008 W  AT012 ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R. 10.30

25 4 9 AIMAR Giorgia 2008 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 10.44

26 4 18 TOSCANO Anna Giulia 2009 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 10.78

27 6 26 GAVOTTI Lavinia 2009 W  SV019 ATLETICA VARAZZE 10.79

28 3 2 STANGONI Romina 2008 W  AT012 ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R. 10.95

29 5 13 DADONE Aurora 2009 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 11.04

2 19 SORVINO Matilde Laura 2008 W  GE010 ATHLE TEAM GENOVA ASD DNS

2 29 MALGRATI Giulia 2008 W  SV022 CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE DNS

300m U14 WOMEN

SERIES - RESULTS

Serie 1 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 16:27 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 6 189 TACCHINI Alessia 2009 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 47.12

2 4 184 LOVECCHIO Noemi 2008 W  AT019 ATLETICA ASTI 2.2 A.S.D. 48.19



3 5 181 LAZZARONE Valeria 2009 W  AT003 A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI 50.03

4 2 194 BIALE Alice 2009 W  SV019 ATLETICA VARAZZE 51.83

5 3 191 FAZIO Grace 2008 W  GE012 ATLETICA LEVANTE 54.00

Serie 2 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 16:29 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 5 187 MAMIEDI Anna Rita 2008 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 50.19

2 2 185 AMBROSIO Paola 2009 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 50.34

3 1 192 FERRARINI Emma 2008 W  GE012 ATLETICA LEVANTE 50.54

4 3 188 ROVERE Matilda 2008 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 52.74

5 6 186 GALLO Alessia 2009 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 55.88

4 193 PASTINE Stella 2009 W  LU103 G.S. ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA DNS

Serie 3 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 16:31 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 4 183 SENISE Mariachiara 2008 W  AT017 A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM 46.86

2 3 182 CARTELLO Marta 2009 W  AT017 A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM 47.08

3 2 197 MALGRATI Giulia 2008 W  SV022 CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE 48.14

4 6 190 VITIELLO Lisa 2008 W  GE010 ATHLE TEAM GENOVA ASD 49.84

5 1 195 DEL GOBBO Maria Teresa 2009 W  SV019 ATLETICA VARAZZE 51.93

6 5 196 LA TORRE Sara 2009 W  SV019 ATLETICA VARAZZE 53.31

SUMMARY C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 4 183 SENISE Mariachiara 2008 W  AT017 A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM 46.86

2 3 182 CARTELLO Marta 2009 W  AT017 A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM 47.08

3 6 189 TACCHINI Alessia 2009 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 47.12

4 2 197 MALGRATI Giulia 2008 W  SV022 CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE 48.14

5 4 184 LOVECCHIO Noemi 2008 W  AT019 ATLETICA ASTI 2.2 A.S.D. 48.19

6 6 190 VITIELLO Lisa 2008 W  GE010 ATHLE TEAM GENOVA ASD 49.84

7 5 181 LAZZARONE Valeria 2009 W  AT003 A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI 50.03

8 5 187 MAMIEDI Anna Rita 2008 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 50.19

9 2 185 AMBROSIO Paola 2009 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 50.34

10 1 192 FERRARINI Emma 2008 W  GE012 ATLETICA LEVANTE 50.54

11 2 194 BIALE Alice 2009 W  SV019 ATLETICA VARAZZE 51.83

12 1 195 DEL GOBBO Maria Teresa 2009 W  SV019 ATLETICA VARAZZE 51.93

13 3 188 ROVERE Matilda 2008 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 52.74

14 5 196 LA TORRE Sara 2009 W  SV019 ATLETICA VARAZZE 53.31

15 3 191 FAZIO Grace 2008 W  GE012 ATLETICA LEVANTE 54.00

16 6 186 GALLO Alessia 2009 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 55.88

4 193 PASTINE Stella 2009 W  LU103 G.S. ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA DNS

1000m U14 WOMEN

FINAL - RESULTS

Final C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 17:22 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 131 MEDINA Crystal 2008 W  NO068 CUSIOCUP 3:12.43

2 125 RIDOLFI Asia 2008 W  MS449 ASD A.FA.P.H. 3:22.24

3 130 GRASSI Carlotta 2008 W  NO068 CUSIOCUP 3:25.12

4 95 MENICONI Rebecca 2009 W  GE016 ATL. UNIVERSALE DON BOSCO 3:29.04

5 96 MENICONI Veronica 2009 W  GE016 ATL. UNIVERSALE DON BOSCO 3:29.62

6 149 BONGIOVANNI Giorgia 2009 W  SV019 ATLETICA VARAZZE 3:31.56

7 3 GIOVANETTI Carlotta 2008 W  AL001 ATL. ALESSANDRIA 3:41.12

8 13 MASSANO Anna 2008 W  AT003 A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI 3:47.07

Intermediate: m. 400: 1.12.3 - m. 800: 2.33.4

Vortex U14 WOMEN

FINAL - RESULTS

Final C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 15:20 - End Time: 16:00 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 29 SURIAN Adele 2008 W  AT012 ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R. 40.64

1°: 40.64 2°: 37.85 3°: 36.20

2 11 GAVOCI Maria 2008 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 32.96

1°: 28.39 2°: 32.96 3°: 31.05

3 43 NOSENZO Elvira 2008 W  AT017 A.S.D. HAMMER TEAM 26.68

1°: 26.68 2°: 26.31 3°: 24.82

4 30 SURIAN Ilaria 2008 W  AT012 ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R. 26.24



1°: 26.24 2°: 22.07 3°: 19.88

5 15 BONO Silvia 2008 W  AT012 ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R. 19.64

1°: 19.64 2°: 11.47 3°: 16.41

6 67 CHIECCHIO Lucia 2009 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 19.57

1°: 17.50 2°: 18.52 3°: 19.57

7 154 JAKOB Marlen 2008 W  SV019 ATLETICA VARAZZE 19.30

1°: 16.82 2°: 16.04 3°: 19.30

8 151 GAVOTTI Lavinia 2009 W  SV019 ATLETICA VARAZZE 18.70

1°: 18.70 2°: 6.70 3°: 16.13

9 28 STANGONI Romina 2008 W  AT012 ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R. 18.28

1°: 12.42 2°: 18.28 3°: 15.27

10 70 GALLO Alessia 2009 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO 17.84

1°: 16.77 2°: 17.84 3°: 16.55

92 SORVINO Matilde Laura 2008 W  GE010 ATHLE TEAM GENOVA ASD NM

1°: X 2°: X 3°: X

64 BOTTO Alice 2009 W  CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO DNS

50m Special Olympics

SERIES - RESULTS

Serie 1 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 15:40 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 4 157 GUARENTE Andrea 2010 M  SV001 EUNIKE ASD ALBISOLA 7.43

2 2 154 BELLISSIMO Marco 2010 M  SV001 EUNIKE ASD ALBISOLA 8.02

3 1 156 FAZIO Sara 2010 W  SV001 EUNIKE ASD ALBISOLA 8.97

4 6 160 RUBINO GENOVESI Marco 2010 M  SV001 EUNIKE ASD ALBISOLA 9.53

5 5 158 GUASTAMACCHIA Francesc 2010 M  SV001 EUNIKE ASD ALBISOLA 9.90

6 3 155 COLOMBI Giulia 2010 W  SV001 EUNIKE ASD ALBISOLA 10.51

Serie 2 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 15:42 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 6 153 SALVO Simone 2010 M  SV000 ADSO SAVONA 9.50

2 4 152 IVALDO Corrado 2010 M  SV000 ADSO SAVONA 10.76

3 1 150 BENENATI Luca 2010 M  SV000 ADSO SAVONA 10.89

4 3 151 CARLINI Daniele 2010 M  SV000 ADSO SAVONA 11.93

5 2 159 HASANPAPAJ Igli 2010 M  SV001 EUNIKE ASD ALBISOLA 13.79

5 161 YOSE Aurora 2010 W  SV001 EUNIKE ASD ALBISOLA DNS

SUMMARY C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 4 157 GUARENTE Andrea 2010 M  SV001 EUNIKE ASD ALBISOLA 7.43

2 2 154 BELLISSIMO Marco 2010 M  SV001 EUNIKE ASD ALBISOLA 8.02

3 1 156 FAZIO Sara 2010 W  SV001 EUNIKE ASD ALBISOLA 8.97

4 6 153 SALVO Simone 2010 M  SV000 ADSO SAVONA 9.50

5 6 160 RUBINO GENOVESI Marco 2010 M  SV001 EUNIKE ASD ALBISOLA 9.53

6 5 158 GUASTAMACCHIA Francesc 2010 M  SV001 EUNIKE ASD ALBISOLA 9.90

7 3 155 COLOMBI Giulia 2010 W  SV001 EUNIKE ASD ALBISOLA 10.51

8 4 152 IVALDO Corrado 2010 M  SV000 ADSO SAVONA 10.76

9 1 150 BENENATI Luca 2010 M  SV000 ADSO SAVONA 10.89

10 3 151 CARLINI Daniele 2010 M  SV000 ADSO SAVONA 11.93

11 2 159 HASANPAPAJ Igli 2010 M  SV001 EUNIKE ASD ALBISOLA 13.79

5 161 YOSE Aurora 2010 W  SV001 EUNIKE ASD ALBISOLA DNS

Vortex Special Olympics

FINAL - RESULTS

Final C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 16:15 - End Time: 16:54 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 157 GUARENTE Andrea 2010 M  SV001 EUNIKE ASD ALBISOLA 30.95

1°: 30.95 2°: 30.84

2 151 CARLINI Daniele 2010 M  SV000 ADSO SAVONA 25.21

1°: 25.21 2°: 21.67

3 156 FAZIO Sara 2010 W  SV001 EUNIKE ASD ALBISOLA 23.59

1°: 20.87 2°: 23.59

4 160 RUBINO GENOVESI Marco 2010 M  SV001 EUNIKE ASD ALBISOLA 23.19

1°: 23.19 2°: 21.91

5 155 COLOMBI Giulia 2010 W  SV001 EUNIKE ASD ALBISOLA 14.72

1°: 14.72 2°: 14.29



6 159 HASANPAPAJ Igli 2010 M  SV001 EUNIKE ASD ALBISOLA 14.01

1°: 14.01 2°: X

7 153 SALVO Simone 2010 M  SV000 ADSO SAVONA 12.94

1°: 9.81 2°: 12.94

8 152 IVALDO Corrado 2010 M  SV000 ADSO SAVONA 12.04

1°: 12.04 2°: 10.54

9 154 BELLISSIMO Marco 2010 M  SV001 EUNIKE ASD ALBISOLA 11.15

1°: 9.81 2°: 11.15

10 150 BENENATI Luca 2010 M  SV000 ADSO SAVONA 9.93

1°: 9.71 2°: 9.93

11 158 GUASTAMACCHIA Francesc 2010 M  SV001 EUNIKE ASD ALBISOLA 4.32

1°: X 2°: 4.32

161 YOSE Aurora 2010 W  SV001 EUNIKE ASD ALBISOLA DNS

Long Jump FISPES

FINAL - RESULTS

Final C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 22 July 2021 - Start Time: 17:00 - End Time: 17:20 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat. Mark

1 111 MENCOBONI Anna Maria 1968 W  ITA ITALY 4.05

ANTHROPOS ASS. POLISPORTIVA DI

1°: 4.05 2°: 4.01 3°: X 4°: 3.93 5°: 4.03 6°: 4.00

+0.4 -0.8 -0.8 -0.2 -0.4

2 110 DEDAJ Arjola 1981 W  ITA ITALY 3.62

CANOTTIERI MILANO

1°: 3.62 2°: X 3°: X 4°: - 5°: - 6°: -

-0.8

SIGMA: Athletics Events Management System - Ownership: FIDAL - Software Development: AM-Linkweb


